
FISCAL YEAR 2OT4

APPROPRIATION BUDGET

For the County of Kankakee, Illinois
Michael G. Bossert, Chairman

Approved by the County Board
November 27,2013



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION

1.

2.

TITLE

GENERAL FTIND

SPECIAL REVENUE
FTINDS

HIGHWAY FTINDS

HEALTH DEPT
FLTND

911FLIND

BOND ISSUES &
LEASE PMT
SCHEDULES

J.

4.

5.



SECTION ONE:

GENERAL FUI{D



L1-/8/2O1"4

Revenues

Expenditures

Fund Balance
Beginning Fund Balance

End¡ng Fund Balance 1,528,219 64s,195 (859,049)

FY14 General Fund
Revenue and Expense Summary

2011 2012 FYf3 Proj FY13 FY14
Actual Actual Yr End Budget Budget

32,250,292 32,808,349 33,513,781 32,77 4,324 33,200,686

31 ,295,445 33,691 ,373 35,018,025 32,774,324 33,200,686

954,847 (883,024) (1,504,244)

573,372 1 ,528,219 645,195 (859,049)

______(859!gq



FY14 General Fund
Revenue Worksheet

2011

Actual

2012

Actuãl

FYI3

Budget

FY14

Budget

YTD FY13 Proj

Actual Yr End

11t4t2014

Reven ues

Administration Dept
Property Tax

Sales Tax

Replacement Tax

lnher¡tânce Tax

Slate lncome Tax
Local Use Tax

Video Gam¡ng Tax

Cable TV Franchlse Tax

Misc lncome

Vending l\.4achine lncome

Co Convention & Vis¡tor Fee
Courthouse Grant
Electr¡c Aggregation

Transfer ln

Department Total

Treasurer Dept
lndemnity Fees

Tax Penalties

lnterest-Checking

lnterest - lnvestments

lnterest - Tax Disbursement
Department Total

County Clerk
Co Clerk Fees

Marriage Licenses

Redemption Fees

lvlisc. Certificate Fees

Liquor Licenses

Gaming l\4achine Lic

Raffle Perm¡t Fees

Department Total

Elections
Voter Registration Grant

Elect¡on Assislance Grant
Polf ing Place Accessib¡lity

Co Clerk Equip Grant

GIA Salary
Department Total

4,432,004 4,721,370

7,471,539 7,037,167

4,431,694 4,590,564

5,428,s76 7,238,101

907,813 942,979

00
2,413,587 2,742,667

322,343 483,515

15,819 17,257

118,762 225,000

7,110 10,000

694 833

1,200 1,200

0 80,000

4,570,000 4,366,903

7,050,000 7,125þ62
795,000 950,000

00
2,475,000 2,750,000

440,000 485,000

0 20,000

200,000 225,000

15,000 10,000

1,500 1,000

1,200 1,200

375,000 295,000

0

2.233,440 2.521.619

862,604

63.597

416,237

0

198,125

-5.288

864, f84

65.515

448,154

408

247,612

10.883

1,323 845

1,200 1,200

00
00

18,000 4.516 0 5,000 '18,000 5.000
15,692,781 15,923,473 f3,647,598 16,337,116 15,940,700 16,234,66s

45,820

623,497

2,649

3,973

242

38,310

495,834

1,694

1,761

133

0

0

876

4,O32

0

40,000

525,000

1,051

4,838

133

40,000

525,000

1,500

2,000

250

40,000

525,000

'1,500

5,000

250
676.181 537.732 4,908 571,023 568,750

43,101

11,295

3S,986

71,767

23,550

3,240

22

48,819

10,140

68,513

24,500

2,040

20

53,843

9,990

32,314

65,048

21,350

1,060

24

58,738

10,898

35,252

70,961

22,000

2,040

26

60,000
'11,000

40,000

75,000

24,000

2,500

50

70,000

'11,000

40,000

75,000

24,000

2,500

50
147,352 199.915 212,550 222,550

'13,750

0

0

0

52,635

27,500

63,607

3,'f 16

0

30,178

26,919

0

4,7 41

9,600

0

26,9 fI
0

4,741

9,600

17,000

0

0

0

0

35,000

11,825

0

4,7 41

9,600

17,000

124,40166,385

Page 1of 4

41,260 58,260 43,166



20't1

Actual
2012

Actual
YTD

Actual
FY13 Proj

Yr End

FYI3
Budget

FY14
Budget

12,229

337,751

14,638

371,419

4,727

390,748

4,727

426,271

15,000 0

385.000 440.000

386,057 395,475 430,998 400,000 440,000

21,380

25,614

32,900

19,754

25,169

5,380

32,900

15,000

32,064

10,000

32,900

15.000

52,654 30,549 47,900 42,064 47,900

88,925

'160,028

0

7,250

15,915

5,240

80,s00

190,657

0

9,750

15,420

1 1,165

76,400

359,',l13

16,510

14,417

5.640

83,345

385,000

0

18,01 1

15,728

6.'153

85,000

200,000

'11,000

15,000

6,000

85,000

200,000

0

20,000

15,000

8,000
277,358 307,892 472,080 s08,237

Recorder
RHSPS Fee

Recorder Fees

Department Total

Assessments
GIA Salary

Assess Sale/l\,4aps

Department Total

Planning-Non Grant
Contractor L¡c

Build/Plan Fees Regular
Wind Farm

Code Enforcement

Maps/Fees

ZBA Fees

Non-Grant Dept Total

Planning/ED Grants
91o-ïrans Grant

915-Energy Block Grant

925-Metro Planning Grânt

935-Rural Transportation Gr

945-5PR Traffic Safety
985-Long Range Planning
Grant Dept Total

Circuit Clerk Dept
Clerk Fees

Bond Office Retainer
Citation/Asset Discovery

Certified [rail
ILL State Police

Co Ordinance

Bond Forfeiture

Surcharge Fund
Trâuma Fund

Publish Fee

Cr¡minal & Civil F¡ne

SOS Police -Traff¡c

Spinal Cord Fee

GF o¿ Tickets

Þepartment Total

174,827

257,438

43,379

0

o

170,278

120,411

32,359

13,431

9,730

0

'169,812

0

40,677

4,324

10,270

175,000

0

41,166

5,000

20,000

181 ,'180

0

30,000

15,000

20,000

175,000

0

30,000

0

20,000

0

257,166 246.180 225,000

785,279

17 5,709

1,830

19,513

2'18,345

136

152,O43

21,509

7,918

108

80,152
'19,599

239

441.949

752,987

136,275

465

16,879

210,719

62

125,067

922

676

58,919

12,131

53A.7 42

585,460

125,617

425

20,134

202,437

645

91,127

2,561

2,116

0

30,962

7,095

508.480

638,684

137,037

464

21,964

220,840

704

99,411

1,000

800

33,777

7,740

39

554,705

790,000

140,000

1,000

20,000

230,000

200

150,000

5,000

3,000

200

70,000

15,000

500

545,000

650,000

140,000

500

30,000

230,000

300

120,000

1,000

1,000

100

45,000

15,000

'100

565,000

1,924,369 1,853,937 1,577.088

Page 2 of4

't,717,239 1,969,900 1,798,000



2011
Actuâl

2012
Actual

YTD
Actual

FY13 Proj
Yr End

FYI3
Budget

FY14
Budget

29,538

31.574

37,330

27,811

26,175

27,143

34,900

27,200

35,000

30.000

35,000

18,000

65,',t42 62,100 65,000

43.744

149,742

66,724

151,671

58,194

138,121

53,226

151,677

58.065

144,504

65.000

151,677

60,000
216,466 209,871 191,347 209,742 211,677

Maint. & Child Support
State of lL
Ma¡nt & Support Fees

Department Total

Cir. Gourts
Ci¡ Clerk-Court Fees

Jury Commission
Cir Clerk-Jury Demand Fee

SAO - Non Grant
GIA Salary

Cir Clerk - SAO
Non Grant Dept Total

SAO-Grants
450-Sexual Assault

360-Stolen Auto

350-Child Support

345llS Granl

335-Drug Prosecution Grant
325-Appelate Prosc ll

31s-VOCA

3'1o-VOCA

Grant Dept Total

Public Def.-Non Grant
Cir Clerk - P.D. Fees

P,D. GIA
Dept Total

Probation Non Grant
GIA Salary

Juv Justice Center
Non Grant Dept Total

Probation Grants
Redeploy lL Grant

450-Sexual Assault Grant

Grant Dept Total

61,838 0

50,659 73,602

123,151 118,715

40,000 33,333

24,382 9,365

28,067 50.040

58,101

41,535

130,889

70,693

117,aO7

41,667

26,224

25,060

58,147

41.535

38,630

31,151

57,262

41,535

0

89,000

118,715

42,000

9,365

50,040

57,262

41,535

0

89,000

80,000

42,000

25,020

27,869

57,262

41,535

0

0

0

42,000

0

57,894

511,976 427,779 354,836 407,9'17 362,686 r 98,691

92,716

58,201

64,638

53,723

48,473

41.509

52,880

53,723

75,000

49,772

60,000

53,723
150,917 118,362 124,772 113,723

481,404

13,286

479,735

40,906

72,739

14,096

444,471

16,9'15

444,471

30,000

470,407

20,000
520,641 86,835 46't,386 474,471

0

53.139

0

49.425

0

33.655

0

48,380

0

48,380

267,000

48.380

53,139 48,380 48,380 315,380

DNDC
Parental Reimb

Social Security

¡/edicade
Department Total

140

4,368

28,986

'1 10

0

3,461

110

0

9.908

125

0

9.908

500
'1,000

10,000

500

500

10,000

3,57133,494

Page 3 of 4

10,0t8 1'l,500 11,000



YTD FY13 Proi FY13

Actual Actual Actual Yr End Budget

2011 2012 FY,I4

Budget

42,171

980

166,430

0
'190,000

2,605

8,950

170

11,866

34,7 47

1,204

135,093

19,667

230,000

2,060

5,626

270
'10,069

38,653

637

'148,598

29,816

275,000

2,141

6,610

290

16,7 43

42,167

695

162,107

32,527

300,000

2,336

7,211

316

18.265

50,000

1,500

190,000

18,000

220,O00

3,000

9,000

200
'10.000

45,000

'1,500

180,000

32,000

300,000

3,000

9,000

200

20,000

423,172 438,735 518,488 501,700

Sheriff-Non Grant
Cir Clerk -Trâffic/Crim

Cir Clerk - Civil
Cir Clerk - Sheriff Fines

Cir Clerk - Affest¡ng Agency

Civil Process Fees

DUI Equip

Dept of Rev - Seizure

Alarm Fees

Sheriff Vehicle Fee
Non Grant Depf Total

Sheriff - Grants
COPS Tech Grant

Sexual Assault

Justice & Health Program

690-Tobacco
Highway Safety Project

670-Stolen Auto

Safety/Communication Grant

Boost IL Child Passenger
Grant Dept Total

56,438

48,454

38,974

10,282

0

85,569

0

21,403

0

52,738

116,750

8,597

0

85,569

0

16,595

0

36,291

86,3S7

15,821

5,447

64,177

0

't,481

0

49,362

86,397

15,821

5,447

85,56S

150,000

r,481

0

49,362

0

10,000

0

85,569

150,000

5,000

0

49,362

0

0

0

85,569

0

0
261,120 240,249 209,614 394,077 299,931 134,931

Corrections - Non Grant
Out of County-Rental

Transfers ln

l\.4unicipal Booking Fee

Fee to make Bond

lnmate Room & Board

Míleâge

10,552,620 9,787,104

9,000 0

19,398 13,862

12,184 7,537

6,655 A,121

2,422 3,940

'159,024 141,478

17,000 9,200

10,500,000 10,750,000
'10,000 10,000

20,000 20,000

20,000 15,000

10,000 10,000

3,000 3,000

190,000 190,000

12,000 12.000

9,786,854

11,400

17,588

'15,69'1

5,699

3,126

223,139

16,800

10,676,841

9,000

15,122

I,222

8,859

4,298

188,637

10,036
'10,080,297 10,778,703 I,571,242 10,92 t,016 10.765.000 r l,010,000

lnmate Telephone

lnmate Social Secur¡ty
Depañment Total

ESDA - Grants
2nd Chance Citizen Corp

Haz-Mat

EPMG Grant

Citizens Corps

Hopkins Park Siren Grant
520-tDNS

510-rEMA
Department Total

Goroner
Equipment Granl

St of ILL-Autopsy

Reports/Fees
Department Total

GF Revenue Total

3,7 52

8,571

0

6,'195

22,000

12,714

78,535

48

8,634

1,794

5,000

0

24,017

42,513

10,000

0

0

0

0

30,730

42.752

10,000

0

0

0

0

30,730

42.7 52

0

0

0

1,000

0

19,694

27 ,542

0

0

0

0

0

19,6S4

27,452
137,429 82,006 83,482 47.146

0

1,530

14,100

2,478

0

17,476

6,147

0

17,554

6,147

0

19,'150

0

2,000

18,000

0

0

18,000

15,630 19,954 23,701 25,297 20,000

32,808,349 2A,2A6,93732.250.292

Page 4 of 4

33,513,781 32,774,324



11t8t2014

Revenue Summary
Total Revenue

Expenditu res
Adminishat¡on
Treasurer
County Clerk
Elections

Polling Place Accessibility
Elect¡on Ass¡stance Gmnt
Co Clerk Equipment Grant
Voter Registration Grant

Recorder
Assessments
Board of Reviews
Planning-Non Grant
Planning/ED Grants

Transportation Grant
SPR Traff¡c Safety Grant
Rural Transportãt¡on Grant
Cluster Analys¡s

Metro Planning Grant
Long Range Planning

lnformation Services
Building & Grounds

Courthouse Grant

Health lns
Utilities
Contingency
Auditor
ZBA-BOA
ROE (Schools)

Truancy/safe schools
Finance
Capital Development
Circuit Clerk
Maint & Child Support
Circuit Courts
Jury
SAO-Non Grant

FY14 General Fund
Expense Worksheet

2012 FY13 Proj201',l

Actual
FY13 FY14

Actual Yr End Budqet Budqel
32,250,292 32,808.349 33.5'13.781 32,774,324 33,200,686

2011

Actual
2012

Actual

FY13 Proi

Yr End

FY13

Budgel
FY14

Budget
369,970

201,665

170,376

403,760

0
0
0

13,750

134,452

369,497

26,448

470,486

234,403

0

0

43,380

260,847

1,183,O44

0

3,534,388

1,121,659

0

110,233

5,067

204,277
127,886

130,307

2,210,967

573,681

37,402

310,926

188,3't0

1.O21.734

387,667 450,028

207,310 206,851

187,059 176,526

555,387 479,770

3,1 16 4,7 41

63,607 0

0 9,600

27,500 26,919

137,499 151,751

363,209 372,360

25,592 28,812

632,695 460,756

227,460 225,000
't2,270 20,000
14,558 4,303

0 16,000

33,416 41 ,166
0

269,495 257,623

1,387,153 1,144,221

0 80,000

3,951,818 3,574,149

1,0't0,544 1,107,873

0 250,000

1'10,521 125,212

7,422 5,866

221,087 240,087

112,274 129,978

127,141 133,954

2,421 ,160 2,741,608

590,710 847,943

33,845 47,517

323,943 324,241

156,842 152,606

1,096,077 1,103,766

400,000

204,000

186,800

425,000

0

0

0

0

160,000

370,000

30,000

497,600

201,180

20,000

15,000
0

30,000

427,527
'196,508

177,974

550,000

4,7 41

0

9,600

26,919

152,412

353,742

30,000

610,201

225,000

20,000

0

0

41,166
0

261,500 248,619

950,000 '1,087,010

375,000 295,000

4,150,000 3,950,000

1,095,000 1,095,000

350,000 300,000

121,400 'l 15,139

8,000 7,707

240,087 228,083
129,978 123,479

143,000 136,302

2,231,915 2,536,239

794,500 805,546

46,700 45,141

337,000 320,788

165,000 157,370

1,170,500 1,115,312



2011
Actual

2012
Actual

FY13 Proj
Yr End

FY13
Budqet

FY14
BudqetSAO Grants

Victíms Coord. Servs
vocA
Appelate Prosc ll
Drug Prosecut¡on Grant
llS Grant
Stolen Auto-SAO
Child Support
Sexual Assault

Public Defender
Probation

Redeploy lL Grant
Sexual Assault

Juvenile Detention Center
D.N.D.C.
Sheriff -Non Grant
Sheriff Grants

Sexual Assault
Stolen Auto
Highway Safety Project
Justice/Health Program
Safety/Communication
Boost lL Child Passenger
Tobacco Enforcement

Correctrons
Auxiliary
E.S.D.A.-Non Grant
ESDA Grants

IEMA

tÞNs
HAZ-MAT
EPMG Grant
C¡t¡zens Corp Program
2nd Cit¡zens Corp Program
IESMA

Merit Commission
KanCom Dispatch
Coroner

Equ¡pment Grant
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Difference

Fund Balance
Beginning Fund Balance

End¡ng Fund Balance

28,392 52,068

26,414 9,781

56,120 45,300

123,151 120j46
50,659 75,'t27
63,015 62,500

55,348 0

148,899 153,561

746,547 812,613

1,107,305 '.t,143,120

00
95,04'1 95,041

875,547 834,255

155,515 36,951

4,455,763 4,581,955

70,203 65,816

120,993 121,540
0 5,447

116,752 86,397
87,852 150,000

16,769 2,852
8,597 6,471

9,383,361 9,895,913

1,720 4,217

83,718 A2,741

29,569 57,894

30,283 0

45,300 45,300

80,000 0

89,000 0

62,500 62,500

00
139,421 139,421

818,500 771,9A2

1,169,500 1,112,344
0 267,000

84,096 84,096

900,000 850,000

140,000 70,000

4,261,500 4,'124,471

65,816 65,816
111,676 111,676

00
00

150,000 0

5,000 0

10,000 0

8,282,984 8,909,478

2,500 1,973

77,200 72,398

26,985

24,893
43,888

117 ,807
70,693

60,827
't31,371
'143,729

750,067

1,070,869

0

91,565

872,245

142,781

4,383,255

61 ,860
116,983

56,438

38,974

0

18,1 1 5

10,282

8,064,318

75,473

73,163

15,639

8,571

0

5,426
3,971

5,662

3,209

549,737

375,063

0

57,240
24,653

8,633

1,794

5,1 16

4A

0

10,827

555,479

380,742

2,478

41,225

21,430
't,832

0

0

10,000

0

390

551 ,035

439,698
6,147

41,225

19,694

0

0

1,000

0

0

5,000

578,200

321,500

0

41,225
't9,694

0

0

0

0

0

4,981

578,200

417 ,713
0

31,294,511 33,691 ,373 35,018,025 32,774,324 33,200.686

954.847 (883,024) (1,504.244)

1,528,219 645,195

0

(85s,049)

_____(B!9!50I

573,372

1 ,528,219 645,195 (859,04s)



Kankakee County
FY2014 General Fund Budget

Capital Development Worksheet

Lease/Bond Name FY2014 FY2015
Health Dept Pmt
Series 20124 (Old 20058)
Series 2011 (Old 2005 A)
Series 2012 (Old 2004)
Capital lmprovements
Squad Lease 2012
Squad Lease 2013
139 & 147 E Court Pmt
SAO Space Lease
Tax Anticipation lnteresVFees
Legal Fees

21,962
643,922
668,013
417,043

50,000
1 78,190
167,882
181 ,427
47,800
55,000

105,000

22,083
643,222
668,812
416,352
50,000
36,258

167,BB2
0

57,000
55,000
25,000

Sub-Total 2,536,239 2,141 ,609



Supplement Information

For the

General Fund Expense Budget Worksheet



I{ail(aì<cc County FY2014 Budget
Gener'âlFund Expe¡rse Detail by Departnent

Dcpa f )crìr/^ccou'rr 'r'írlc __._'_ /\ccoùpr Qxic llrrl:lllll,-. . ... , l-Ill llIL!,'d49r Y',pt:Y13^cruâis t.'Y r3¡ri8irEr Eudsèr

Hccrcd 0fiìci¡l

Chicfs/M¡ìD¡gcn)eDl

Por Dicnìs-Co!ììty aoard

Pcr DícDs Co'!ùniltec Work

Por DicD)sÌublic 
^id 

Connùnlee

PÈr Dioûìs-libor Ncgotiarior)

'lìilioD RcirDbLrrseDrcrìl

Dtrìtoycc Ecnefils

Iìììployec Ass js{îrìcc Iìosr¡Drs

Endoycc 
^ctrvly 

Clùt)

Misc Clni¡Ds

Prcfèssionîl fecs

Pây'oll ProccssirìB I'ccs

'IìâvolMiloase

Poshgc ând Freigll

Pri irìs

MeDìbcßIil) Dues

OflÌcc Supplics

F4uû)rDeú

Oûice Lqüiprnenr

Bcgi ìi¡ìg Bùdget

Iìrcclcd onìciâl

'Imvel Mileagc

l'oslâgc a' licigll

MeDìbeßhip Ducs

Mâi'fcuânce CoDl¡acts

Oficc SupÞlics

County Clerk

Coutrly Clerk Equip¡lleDl GmDl

Misc Clânns

No¡ì Crânl Rclârcd

Postagc aùd freighr

'lhr ins

Copy l']¡pcr

100

50r00

501r0

50r20

5012J

J0310

50340

50345

50950

50955

50960

50970

5:r t00

54200

54241)

54400

55520

55510

55650

55700

55800

55950

5ó400

56800

85500

86500

'99999

)20

50100

50120

50200

55520

55650

55700

559J0

56200

56800

r30

r80

53100

999

50r00

50t20

55530

55650

55850

55900

25,42414

63,22?.98

22,1)52.40

73,r8ó 00

150.00

2,368.00

I1,037.00

l .l9

0.00

(sr0 00)

t.359.87

9,000.00

33,r60 0l
49,303.15

r 1,620 28

t,243.54

683.96

1,990 96

240.00

4,517.00

r.5IJ2.68

4,280.77

4,840.50

0.00

0.00

387,ó6ó.08

?0,060.14

78, 5.57

2,862.76

744.71

37,496.10

3,888.52

300.00

6,807.80

't.034.o0

207,3t)9.62

0.00

70,06014

100,436.76

5?9 36

4,J51.45

788.02

493.40

ó5,000.00

27,600.00

63,100.00

22,000.00

64.000.00

000

4,000.00

10,000 00

2.000.00

1,000 00

1,000.00

1.000.00

9,000.00

35,000.00

48,s00.00

9,000.00

I,500.00

600.00

ì,500 00

1,000 00

6.500_00

500.00

3,000.00

5,500.00

5,500.00

0,as
390,000.00

61,464.O4

8t,lló.00

3,750.00

ó50.00

39,000.00

4,500 00

300.00

4.500 00

6.000 00

207,500 00

4,500.00

67,46s.00

96,J68.00

400.00

4,000.00

450.00

250 00

51.692 64

23,791.8ó

57,660 95

21,4ó0.00

65,416.00

0.00

2,1ì 12.00

2,448.00

i00.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37,500.00

48,455.10

53,029.t5

r0,605.60

1,143.48

304.30

2.149 08

0.00

6,5r9 9l

976.35

2,034 59

t5.843 00

000

0-as

449,942 0l

63,521.52

74,851.73

2,557.4t

699.35

19,551.16

1.827.30

325.00

4,802.24

9.950.38

178,088.09

0.00

63,521.52

81,410.46

2{1t.45

-ì.148.98

415 34

000

000

0.00

0.00

0.0t)

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

400.000.00

400.000.00

68,8l].00

82,'Ì't4.00

4,463.00

650.00

32,4i00.00

4,500.00

100.00

4,500.00

6.000.00

204,000.00

000

68,8t5 00

i0ó,168 00

400.00

4,000 00

4J0.00

250 00

Paqe I of 16



t)e D'rf uctrl/^ccoLl|ll -l j{ lc

l(anl€l(ee CouDty FY2014 Budgcr
Genera) F-uDd üxpense Detailby Dcpartment

^ccounl 
Code lì\'¡2 

^ch¡âls 
|Y12 l;irrl Budgcr Y ¡Ð FYll .Actûah IYl3 Origirúl lludr¡el

Co Ìry Clcrk

McnbeNlììp Dues

Misc Serviccs

Oßicc Sùpplics

Polliug l'lace Acccssibìlily

Illcclion Sùppìies

Il¡ccrion Assisrrìncc Cr?nr

ÊlcctioD SnDplies

Volcr lìegislralior Gmnt

Mairìl cD^ùce (lontracts

Non Grârìll{clâtcd

Judscs

OvcrTi,ne

Mobilc 'I clcDhorle / Pâseß

TmvclMìlcagc

'l mvel M ileâge/Elcctions

I'ostagc n¡d l:rcight

'Imi'ìnu

Mcr)rbcrship DDes

Mâi,¡lcììa cc CoDlmcß

EIeclroD Suppìics

Ilallols

Elccred oßiciâl

TravelMilcagc

Porage aDd Frerght

Pri tr¡ìg

Irlcrììbcrship Ducs

Mai enance Conlracls

Olìicc Sùppli¿s

Apl)oinred OfÌìcìôl

Clìicfs/M¡nâgcnrnt

'tmvel Milcaßc

Posl¡ìgc aDd l:rcight

55950

5ó400

56800

5óu50

t40

t86

56550

t81

56550

l9t

56200

999

50t20

50200

50205

50210

502t2

50215

52400

52800

55520

55525

55530

55650

55700

55850

55950

56200

56600

ìJ0

50100

50120

5<520

55ó50

55800

5s950

56200

56800

r60

50105

50110

50120

55520

55530

55650

3(,5.00

0.00

7,527.lfl

¿!jl-aq
187.059.11

3,n6 00

ó1,606.75

27,500.00

0.00

10.427.94

144,393.91

t26,947_92

59,185 87

't4,0)4.12

t0,250 00

1,361.05

1,38ó.23

7,592.30

672.24

30,48ó.86

t4,472.33

13,647.t3

r50.00

9,957.t3

59,407.61

51.033l5

649,ó09 34

67,69r. r6

62,088.44

I,t30.85

2,027.67

506.08

345.00

494.O9

3.216.56

137,499.85

ó6,33t.49

24,364.30

164,524 40

1,444 l8

3,400.03

17.0t3.40

167.00

0.00

14,000.00

ó.00

tE8,000.00

3,200.00

ó4,000.00

27.500.00

0.00

r4.000.00

91,722.40

138,810.00

57,138.00

r5,000 00

10,000.00

r,400.00

600.00

6.000.00

800.00

35,000.00

27,000.00

12,000.00

300.00

43,650 00

54,500 00

47.880.00

ó50,500.00

65,184.00

64,470.00

r,5 r6.00

1,500.00

t,500.00

750.00

580.00

Laa0,0u

r38,500 00

64,500.00

32,000.00

160.000.00

r,500.00

5,000.00

r7,000.00

l6ó ó7

650 00

5.8 1.5ó

aaq
t62,212.58

5.264.40

1.352.75

t1ó,215 00

0,025.34

54,796.9s

7,254 88

lû,500.00

1.318.28

189.70

6,978.16

859.r3

5,543.57

t2,802.89

|,2t().78

432.50

65,ó09.96

46,014 79

38.149.90

490,085.78

60,t69.92

72,688.20

554 89

1,430.51

545.24

195.00

629.1t

I.253.80

137,6ó6.67

60,662.66

22,837.34

153,0t3.ó9

1,169.42

t,630.82

ló7.00

0.00

ó.350.00

a.os

r86.800.00

4,74r.00 0.00

0.0û 0 00

0 00 0.00

0.00

4.1ó8.00

22,000.00

t45,744.00

57.l]8.00

J,000.00

5,000.00

1.400.00

600.00

4,000.00

800.00

35.000.00

10,000 00

4,000.00

300 00

37,850 00

49,000.00

43.000.00

425.000.00

65.t84.00

89,950.00

616 0o

1,250.00

1,000.00

?50.00

0.00

I60,000.00

ó7,500.00

27,000 00

t67,000 00

2,000 00

5,000.00

17,000.00
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Kanl€l<ee County IrY2014 Budget
General Fund [xpense Detâil by Depa¡ hùent

411o]i1l1.!lt{9 . L 
YI? 19,^1, I rlrl,lllllltdscr_ , YID rY r 3 

^cr!¡rs .. I! qryl\Ils"'

Copy I'alEr

[4crì'bcrship Ducs

Mâiìf cD¿ìDce CoDlr¡cls

OIIìco Sùpplìos

I']¡opery lax NoliÍcâlions

l:ânr l'ropcrly Review CoDnù

Iquilrrent

Corìrpùtcr Sonwñ¡e/Eq ifDeDl

Omcc EqùiIlììcrìt

TravclMilcâgc

Ìorâgc ând lìeight

Ofiicc Supplics

Dco omic Devclopmcnl

AÞ|oi,fed Ofiìcial

Chíei¡/M¿n¿Écnìent

Ofiicc l'cßon¡ìcl

GIS Coo r)tìlor

I'l¡rnr¡ng D(pârlmcnt

Tmnsporlation Gr¿rìt

^pponfcd 
Ofticial

Chicfs/MâDrscnìcnt

Bùildirg lNl)ectors

GIS CoordiDalor

PìarìIing ì cclüiciân

IìsùraDce' Ileallh/l-ife

Ilcal

Eleclricily

N,lisc. CIâi s

TmveìMìleage

Postagc aD¿ ìrrcight

I'rirfiìg

55700

55800

55900

55950

56200

5ó210

5ó800

58r20

58 r40

85500

86000

86500

170

50220

55520

55650

56800

175

50i05

501l0

50120

5024t)

54200

180

910

50105

50110

50120

50235

50240

503ó0

50900

52600

52650

52740

52150

51100

54200

54400

55520

55530

55650

55700

55800

83ó.19

46.65

0.00

280.r3

000

46,003.75

1,09r.05

34.278.33

200.00

1,015.91

140.38

¿üi!_
363.209 39

23,040.00

2t4.64

1,620.56

503.09

zDz!
25.592.25

53,28,1.57

19,482.60

45,260.26

I1,363.50

u.991 90

r6r,38l 8l

9,839.59

I19,047.86

r,968.3ó

0.00

16,?98.48

7,075.88

29,588.36

250.15

554.32

2,484.45

1,079.96

t,422_87

6)7 50

296_85

2,895 78

8,321.03

1,585.07

952.t4

t.000 00

265 00

I00.00

L000 00

2.000.00

51,435.00

2,000.00

23,000.00

200.00

2,000.00

0.00

365.000.00

22.000.00

000

2,000.00

0.00

27,000.00

52.823.00

39,017.00

52,ó60.00

ri,500.00

r4.000.00

l?0,000.00

I0,000.00

I t4,000 00

000

000

,000.00

r0,000 00

20,000 00

100.00

500.00

1,000.00

ì,000.00

200.00

3,5û0.00

300.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

4,500.00

?ó9 tó

0.00

0.00

64t 54

43,2t6.25

3,6ó9.81

r{r,597.2r

300.00

1,272.0A

0.00

8-r08 9r

319,5 t3 4l

27.083.52

000

000

482.5s

0.0q

27,566.07

48,715.17

35,817.94

49,659.95

10,405.85

0-0q

t44,659.51

8,442.00

t06,ó00.72

4.t74.67

0.00

r 5,853.ól

000

27,122 0t:

146.04

323 35

|,449.26

629.97

522.94

42',7 50

296.8s

3,75 7.97

3,29 7.ts

t,279.0t)

9r0.52

0.00

¡,0ú0.00

265.00

t00.00

1.000.00

1,000.00

s1.435.00

3,000.00

21,000.00

200.00

t,000.00

500 00

2,000_00

170,000 00

29,000.00

250.00

2J0.00

250.00

21o.!ls

10,000.00

53,425.00

39,798.00

39,1r0.00

tl,3ó7.00

0.0s

143,700 00

9,241A0

16,842.00

0.00

44,1t5 00

16,481.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

3û0.00

I,000.00

10,000.00

2,000.00

r,300.00

ì,J00.00
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l(âDI(al<ce County FY2014 Budget
General Fu¡)d lìxpense Detâil by DeDar¡ment

Dcpan¡rrr)r/^ccoùrìt lirlc __ -_......,,.. L"..!91Ì!-!:g! ì:Y12 
^lruâLs 

l:Y12 firì¡rBùds.r - .-f l 9lY-tj]!l""\- l r l] q4'"LEdr!,
I'lânning DctIìrl¡¡ctrt

Mcubcß1ìip Dres

CoDrl)utcr Sera ices

OfÌioc Sùtplics

Ilcponer/llxpcr I:ccs

Coq)ulcr Sonwfl ¡e/lhùìl'ìcnt

Olììcc Ilquiplìcnt

Eùcr'sy ElTicicrìcy Block CrarÍ

ADtor red O,licjäl

Cìricfs/MârìageNctrt

Misc. Clânùs

'liâvciM'lc gc

l'rirfins

Otfice Sùptlres

Mclro Plânrirìg Grâùt

Clìicfs/Mârìâscrìúnl

I'rnfnrg

Iluml liaDsponâlion

Apl)onúcd Otììcial

Chìcfs/Mânagemenl

GIS Coordirnior

Misc Cl¡irùs

SPll lmfìic SâtctyGn l

Chrels/Maììagcn)cDt

Boiktiìrs lrrspecto¡s

GIS Coordnìâ1or

PhnDnìs 'l¡clìrìjcja n

Cluslcr 
^ 

âlysis

Non Cmnt Rel¿rcd

Àpponrtcd olficiâl

Chiels/[4aniìscDcnt

Iì!ildir¡g I'rspccto¡s

GIS Coordinato¡

Mobilc 'lìlcphone / Pflgers

Mßc Clairns

TmvclMilcâgc

Poslagc ând l:rcighl

55900

55950

56100

56400

5ó800

58380

8ó000

86500

9r5

50105

501t0

50120

53100

55520

55530

55700

55800

J6800

925

501t0

50t20

54200

55800

935

50105

501l0

50t20

50240

53100

54200

945

501 I t)

50120

50235

50240

503ó0

54204

955

54200

999

50105

501t0

50120

50235

50240

52800

53100

54200

55520

J5530

55650

ì.65ti.41ì

394.83

|,522.72

t3,649.44

1,854.81

342.00

3,192.39

000

6, 2 50

4,r37.fr9

4,6t2.3t

r8,441.00

35,645.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

26,9t6.66

4,828.40

1,68ó 67

25.700 6l
1.200.00

4,426.33

791.30

r,735.68

1,98t.44

5,622.00

0.00

1,899.82

4,954.',]0

0.00

107 t6

5,308 r5

0.00

000

28,80ó.28

97,258.33

5 r.664.0tì

205,4t5.70

26.566.64

2,968.11

9, t25.ó0

20,055.37

15,42 t.89

3,49r.69

1.9u8 99

1,500.00

800 00

ó00.00

9,000.00

1,500.00

100.00

1,380.00

000

0.00

4,000.00

6,000.00

r0.000 00

45,000 00

35,000 00

0.00

000

5,000.00

35,000.00

5,000.00

0.00

30,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

000

10,000.00

000

000

2.000 00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

3 t.531.00

98,609.00

62.180.00

208.045.00

26,190.00

3,500.00

r2,ú00.00

21,243.00

I1,000.00

4,000.00

2,200 00

9þ1.45

989.6ó

ll8u 25

7,962 t8

794.40

30r 00

9,844.02

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,274 24

2,77600

35,013.90

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,601.15

r,8l1.00

0.00

2.845.95

't39.91

0.00

0.00

7,',177.9'

5,536.7ó

r6,000 00

3ó,58181

94,865 54

47,639.t9

t76,924 55

23,t68.22

2.988.n

6,738.86

?,360.00

9,842.69

2,459.42

1, 9.08

2,000.00

r.000.00

2,000.00

7.000.00

1.729.00

1.000.00

2-000.00

8,664.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,669.00

0.00

25,331.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.842.40

000

¡2,158.00

0.00

000

9,912.00

000

000

10.088.00

0.00

40,068.00

r04.784.00

58,21ó.00

2l1,885.00

2ó,r45.00

3.500.00

12,000.00

15,302.00

I t,000.00

4,000.00

2,200.00
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I<arìl(âl<cc County llY2014 Budget
Gene¡al FuDd ExpeDse Detailby Department

DcD (rnctrt/^ccôurìr -l 
ilìc AccourìtCodc 

-., -llYI2-Aduals-.,__ lìYI2 lriralL:l0dscr Y'll) l'Yl3 
^clrúls 

l:Yl3 Orisirì lLlù(ìsèl

IhnÌ¡ng Dcp¡rlDrcÌl

I'rirfi'rg

Mcrnbcrship Dücs

Oilico Sùt)plics

I¡ìfornrâl¡on Scrvlc(js

^pDonfcd 
Olììciâl

Mobrle 
-IilcDltorìc 

/ Pageß
-lìåvcl Milcâgc

loragc âtrd lÌcighl

Onicc Supplics

Corìputcr Sonwârc/lhuiptrìcnl

Build¡¡rg & Groùnds

Appoitfcd ()lïcia I

OvcrTìnle

Courier

Buildiru Maiúen^rcei Irùtrovc c

'Iclcphonc

Mobile Teleplìonc / P¡gcß

Misc Cl¡nùs

Prc-E¡¡plof ùcDl'lìsli'¡s

Unífo¡ns / Scrvioc

T¡avclMilerìce

Postage ãnd l.rciúht

PrnrlnU

Copy laper

MairìteDaDce Conl¡rìcls

t!¡ìsc PDf PrnEipâl

Otfcc Suppìics

Misc- Su¡'plíes

Aulo - Preventarrve Mflinl

tiripnìent

Oftice Eqùi¡nùeDt

Buildnus

Buildir$ fùprovcrìc s

55700

55800

55950

56800

190

50105

50212

52750

52800

55520

55650

5ó800

86000

200

50t05

50120

502ì5

50245

50250

J0255

52100

52400

52750

52800

53100

54260

54550

55520

55530

55ó50

55{J00

55900

5ó200

5ó100

5ó400

56800

56850

8ì 100

81400

81500

855Cì0

86500

87500

87510

2,n125

23497

1.451.49

4.710 r0

874,880.97

78,842 94

85,349.82

0.00

0.00

938.80

0.00

0.00

t04.362.94

269,494.51J

94,997 98

35,476.94

10,t64.62

188.283 74

329,02i.19

3?.J51.98

t01.587 52

63t 87

0.00

6.t94.2r

000

78 00

6,624.s6

50.70

0.00

178.59

205.9)

0.00

72,580.5ó

0.32

105.325.78

1,822.49

176,085.67

5,92t.02

0.00

6.546.55

6,802.07

0.00

000

I9L!)2L¿L
1,387,151.47

1,500.00

100.00

2,s00.00

4æ!.AO
887,180.00

77,858.00

93,ó42.00

500.00

r,500.00

).000.00

250.40

250.00

95.000.00

270,000.00

93,560 00

35,248.00

r0,000.00

187,883.00

334,296.00

3?,307.00

95,000.00

1,000 00

2,000.00

2,000.00

t,000.00

250.00

8,500.00

500.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

99,056.00

t4,000.00

102,000.0û

1,000.00

148,000.00

3,500.00

500.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

500.00

5,000.00

ì98.500.00

1,388,000.00

1,320.20

0.00

2,519.31

L-Ua.!a
ó92,92u.45

72.198.89

65.849.17

0.00

0.00

1.231 4t)

0.00

0.00

39.855.s0

t,500.00

30û.00

2,s00.00

4¿!q-su
7ú3,?80.00

79.400.00

99,100.00

500.00

4,000.00

3.000.00

250.00

250.00

75.000.00

261 500 00

I16,826 97 t35,000.00

28,792 55 12.248.00

11,319.83 15,0û0.00

179,265.01 t91.621.00

25t,800 78 289.224.00

46,',7t4.0s 34,299.00

87,600.17 10,000.00

428.95 500.00

0.00 0.00

4,9s3 27 6,000.00

0.00 0.00

337 00 500.00

9,40149 6.500.00

0.00 200.00

0.00 200.00

3?.00 200.00

189 36 500.00

0 00 100.00

86,832.8ó 82,ó40.00

18,218 36 14.000.00

10,847 08 20,000.00

623.tJ 500.00

72,t53.49 85.Ò00.00

6,982.72 6,000.00

7.38 2,000.00

3,848.02 1.500.00

r,326.01 2,000.00

0.00 100.00

t,374.90 r.000.00

78.61r.88 i"1-6!-00

I.018.492.48 950,000.00
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Dep¡¡1trrctrU^ccoû l'l'illc

Kanl(aì(ce CouDty FY2014 Btìdget
General Fund Expense Detail by Dcpartment

41"j!-1!:"d"_...__lYr?1-"191'_.-... - --. !,Y 
rr llllBudscl - - 

Y',r'p r:Yr3.{cluârs 
'.y_!lIt4"r418jl

llcùllh lns

LNmncù - lleaìlìtl-il¡

)nsür,ìce - Dc¡ìr¡rl

h,strùrcc - Vhinn

IDsurzDce - IMRI Liie

llìsu'a')cc - Coloriâl

IDsutrucc - ADcr lìanììly hfc

IDsuduce - Juv DcrcDrio Lìfr
Enìploycc BeDelits

Misc. Selvicct

Utililics

Heat

Illcclricily

Coty Paper

Copy MachiDe MaiDtenarìcc Co,rlr

conliìgc,ìcy

Elccrcd ofüciâl

LquiDnìc¡rt Mairterrûce

Mobilc lclcplûnc / l'âgcß

Itisc. CIains

Travel Mile¿ge

Pos¡ågc ard l:rciglrl

P.iD(i¡rg

Copy Papcr

Me'ìbcrship Ducs

Oflìcc SùDplics

Conìp!ler Sonwarc/04üip¡fl ctrl

OtlÌce Equiprnent

Olhcr 'trarìsfc¡s

Zoning Board of^Dpcnls

Rel)orer/Experl Fecs

ZB^-Pe¡ DieN

IKAN ROE

I-KAN !ducfl tional AgrccnrcDt

IK^N-'I ruårìcy Progråm

78.868.10 290.000.00

52,501.32 125.000.00

217,697.5t 470,000.00

157.834.49 r80.000 00
(829.24) 0.00

22,úl-LL8_ tO,!!0-0S

528,708 06 r,095.000 00

210

50900

509r0

509r5

50920

50925

50930

50']5

509J5

56400

2t5

52600

s2654

52700

52750

55900

56250

220

58100

230

50t00

50r20

50215

52300

52800

531û0

55520

55530

55650

55700

55800

55900

55950

56400

56800

8ó000

86J00

99550

240

58380

58400

250

58420

58425

1,7t5,875 97

1,649.66

I43.20

8,041 48

30t.93

800.77

208,7ó9.0u

0.00

r6.215.75_

3,95 t,817.84

28ó,73ó 4?

r05,075l5

435.808.87

rs5,609 49

6 t4.57

26.698.81

t.010,543.5ó

0.00

65,77r.16

34,400 06

2,87s 37

42.s0

0.00

238.30

308.14

I,ló 1. r 0

26.66

465.t7

I12.-{0

405.85

670.00

0.00

3,648.38

000

195 88

a.u
¡ 10,52 t 07

4,15000

3.O't t.73

7.42t.13

221.086.91

!2JA!2L

:r.766,500.00

0.00

0.00

t4.000 00

0.00

0.00

220,000.00

0.00

2J.!!0,110_

4,025,500.00

228.000.00

150,000 00

465,000.00

t50,000 00

32,000 00

!.0s
1,025.000.00

0.00

ó5,184.00

50,566.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

275.00

1,000.00

25.00

100.00

0.00

750_00

600.00

000

1.500 00

0.00

000

0-0ù

120,000 00

4.000.00

4.000.00

8,000.00

22t.224.00

lz$9is
148,583.00

1,4ó4,1ri0.91

lÐ,t)17.10)

0rì.14)

7,224.32

r,t04.36

01.010.3t)

148,145.77

305.00

13.450.ó7

3,598,724.6ó

0.00

60,)69.92

31,839.l6

2,?J4.84

729.36

650.42

0.00

46t.21

¡,033.65

11.90

62.42

10,ó52.54

0.00

793.33

15.00

2,818.06

3,890.00

209.94

t78,648.74

32n.40

2.100 00

s377-40

ló0,058 00

8ó.ó52.00

246,710_40

3,119ì,000_00

000

0.00

14,000.00

0.00

0.00

225,000 00

0.00

20.000.00_

4,150.000.00

350,000 00

65,184.00

41,571.00

5,720.00

0.00

1,200.00

0.00

J00.00

1,550.00

25.00

s00.00

250.00

500.00

700.00

0.00

3,700.00

0.00

0.00

0,0q

12 t,400 00

4,û00 00

4.000 00

8,000 00

240.087.00

t29.978.00

370,06J.00
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Ka¡l(akec County FY2014 Br¡dget
General Fund llxpense Detallby DepartnÌent

Dcpâì1ìrìcrìt/^ccor¡lt-Ii e 
^ccouDl(odc 

IYl2 Acr als l:Y12 ì:nmllìudger Y'lDI,Y13Aclu¡h fYt3 Origi atLtudgct

IrÍr¡ìtrcc DcDirlnìcrìl

^!poirìtcd 
Oßioi¡l

Cbi¿is/Marìâgenìcrìl

'IiavclMilcagc

Porâge ârìd li!ighr

Menìbcrslnf Dues

Maiifc¡ìarcc CoDlhcls

OlÌcc Srpplics

Ofüce Irqùiprncnl

CåDitâl Dcvclopnrent

Buildnrg I'ì)p'ovc'!reDls

Buildirg ImDrcveücnls

Cou.lhousc f nproverneûts

No!ì Gmnr Related

Dcbl Scßiccl,rnrcine

Dcbl Servìce-lnlcrcsl

Debl SeNice-Ad ìiD l;cc

Debl ScNicc ' IlcallltEl-SB

Ì'ofcssioDâ I I:ces

Ofiice Equipnìcììt

Buildi¡rg I'Ìf ¡overììcnts

'Irãosfcrs Out

Circü¡l Clcrk

Dlcctcd ofìicial

Clricß/MarìâgcDÞnl

'ìlrâvclMilcâgc

Postagc aDd Freiglìl

Prinlirìg

Menìbcßltip Dùcs

Oflicc Supplics

Coùpuler Sonwarc/F4uip¡ìrcllt

Oßicc tùr¡ipDcDt

Mâhìteråncc & Chlld Supt)ort

Poslage aDd lìrejght

Omce Supflics

50ì05

50ri0

50t20

55524

55530

55óJ0

55700

55900

5s950

5ó200

56400

5ó800

86500

3s0

830

56400

87510

840

55700

999

52400

54100

54150

54r55

J4160

54204

86500

87510

99700

500

50100

50n0

50t20

J0200

55520

55530

55800

55950

56400

56800

86000

86500

5aJ5

50120

55650

56400

56800

?1.ó63 2r

t I,625.22

32.962 63

000

301.82

254.08

3óó.08

38.87

920.00

4,453.42

114.40

t,78t.47

o"aq

127,r40 80

0.00

0.00

0.00

33,913.50

980,837 68

413.ó68.4ó

16,025.05

0.00

47,6t3.62

9,385.00

99,566.54

1.078.6763L

2,679,686.t7

'77,14t 87

55,3rìl 57

408,161.08

7.8t2.20

343.86

1,434.06

2t,086.85

r,69ó.08

J55.00

4,941.09

.ó00 5ó

450.00

o-aq

590,714.22

30,955 2ó

2,628.95

96.00

.l-é493-

12,6t7.AA

11.100.00

18.500.00

500.00

t,000 00

400.00

800 00

200.00

600.00

5,000.00

883.00

r,200.00

o,oq

133,000_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3t,827.40

728,199.00

4l1,769.00

r8,140.00

000

48,000.00

5,000.00

r00,000.00

846.489.00

2,189,624.00

70,835.00

55,183.00

479,082.00

6,000 00

600_00

2,000 00

20,000.00

1,000.00

800.00

5,000.00

I8,000.00

500.00

1r.000.00

670,000.00

28,137.00

6,000 00

9,542.00

r.82t 00

4J.500_00

74,500.00

0.00

680,500.00

0.00

0.00

000

21.000.00

2,000 00

000

5.500.00

I1,000.00

0.00

!-04

794,500.00

45,100.00

r,600.00

0.00

0!s
46,700.00

ll,773. t5

31,454.62

0.00

0.00

201.54

99.00

000

1,398.33

8,401.77

906 00

829 64

_0-0s

124,43t.71

2,503.53

85,358.77

74,79ó.00

ll,858 00

35,737 00

t,000.00

1,000 00

500.00

800.00

200.00

1.200.00

6,000.00

4.90t.00

2,000.00

3.000 00

143.000 00

0.00

0.00

95.55 0.00

30,016 14 -ì6,000.00

319.703 89 357,047.A0

4ó.865.J8 70,840.00

3,2t5 00 840 00

(s26.90) 0.00

t54,9'19.05 47,676.00

5,995.00 0 00

124.294.06 0 00

1.884.240.67 1.7t9.512.00

2.656.760.34 2.211.915.00

68,659.44

0.00

667,536.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

t'7,832.92

548.1ó

000

5,500.00

'7,463.9 t

000

u,a!_

767,540 66

4t,404.t4

1.326 02

0.00

!.!a-
42,130.t6
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Kanl(akee Counry FY2014 Bûdget
GeDeral l¡und Expense Detailby Department

Dcl]arnrcùU^ccou I'l'illc Accounl (ìodc liYI2 
^clu¡ls

FY I 2 Irinäì Audgct Y')D |Yl3 
^clùâls 

l:Yl3 OrlS,,'l]l,j{|
C¡r.ùit Co(rl

Ckfì'uìE 
^UowâDcc

B¿ìilills

ScRico oflìacc's

Pârorìlirìg [duc¡(ion

Prolèssiona I lccs

Custody Àlediâtio'r

6ùardiân Ad l-irenr

Coùr l)sychologir

UDilonlls / SeNicc

'lÌâvcl lviilcîgc

Porâ8c înd lìtìglìl

I¡Bal Iìesearclì Malcrjâls

Irrirti'rg

CoÞy Papcr

MeDrbcrship Ducs

ConÐulerServrces

Mâirf eDâDcc (lonrracts

Ofüce SuÞpìrcs

Wirr¡esYViclirù lnvcl
Olficc &uil'rcDt

Ofücc Mâ¡mscr

Pora¿e arìd Frerghl

Ì'rnfnrg
'IÌaIri¡ìg

Mâiùlctrârrc Conlracls

Ofüce Supplics

Misc Jù¡or ExpeNes

Corììpuler Sonwârc/EquipnrcDl

Onìce E¡rr¡itnùeDl

Slâtcr 
^llorncy 

Omce 530

ViclrnìsCoordiDalorScrv(VOCA) 310

CmDt Coo'dirBtor 50315

Àudil ì;ees 54400

I'ostage âùd lrc¡ght 55650

Ofljcc Supp¡jc, 56800

510

50120

50r75

50205

50210

50910

54190

54t95

54198

54200

54202

54208

54300

54500

55520

55530

55650

55700

557t0

55800

55900

55950

56100

56200

56400

56800

59140

8ó500

s20

50r l5

50220

54200

55650

55800

55850

55900

56200

56800

58760

58780

86000

86500

54,006.88

6ó8.00

4,754.54

75,892.43

4,1t L32

0.00

22,781.38

5,928 00

75,444 50

22,216.68

0_û0

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

589.95

4ó1.t3

21,334.55

t44.59

0.00

1.139.3ft

232.92

0.00

0.00

67 50

6,216.46

0.00

!9,92
296,680 20

30,845 60

4,657.50

0.00

t0.149.89

399.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,t42.23

92,857.00

1,597. t4

J,163.43

oJs
14',7 ,81t .',79

41,930 45

309 00

533 46

488.26

ó2.000 00

400.00

4,500.00

86.000 00

?,000.00

7s 00

20,000.00

6,000 00

60,000.00

25,000.00

500.00

500.00

25,000.00

50.00

100.00

t,200.00

1,200.00

2t,22s.40

r,000.00

50 00

t,350.00

450.00

50 00

100.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

50.00

L000.00

337,000.00

t4.l r2.00

5,000.00

0.00

r3,900 00

4,400_00

100.00

500 00

3,000 00

3,000.00

96,488 00

3,000.00

1.000.00

500.0q

165,000.00

28,819.00

250.00

500.00

0.00

ú1.354.27

276.49

4,42t.06

92,43s.79

2.732.40

0.00

25.70r.ó5

'1,072.40

63.8ó8 27

2t,562.10

42 00

0.00

11,125.00

0.00

0.00

33.23

635.15

22,442.31

841.69

0.00

t,270 52

292 50

000

0.00

20.00

ó.216.r 5

0.00

a-ao

123,943.24

ó2.000 00

400.00

4,J00.00

rJ6,000 00

7,000.00

75.00

20.000.00

6,000.00

60.000.00

25.000.00

500.00

500.00

25,000.00

50 00

100.00

1,200 00

1,200.00

17,225.00

r.000.00

50.00

I,350.00

450.00

50.00

300.00

1.000.00

5,000.00

50 00

1.00ú.00

337,000.00

34.373.88 34,112.00

4,657 50 5,000.00

94 19 0.00

9,ó52.01 13,900.00

2.063.35 4,400.00

0.00 t00 00

396.69 500.00

2,996.)0 3.000.00

2,889.70 3,000.00

92,81r.00 96,488.00

t,471.4't 3,000.00

5,315.88 1,000.00

94.!q 500-0s

156.841 77 ló5 000 00

2't,639.25

242 t)0

490.50

000

27,0ó9 00

400.00

r.600 00

500.00
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Kanl<al(ee Counry IrY2014 Budget
General Fund Expense Detail by Departlìrerìt

De p¡ rnEpü,^cco ,rl 'l írlc __..,__--' ..- 4|lll Cn,ic |Y I 2 Acrurh IrY I 2 fihl tlxlgct YTD ¡rY l3 
^cr 

u,ì ls IrY I I O, isi â I tìud8cr

Slnlcs 
^lto¡ncy 

Offi(c

VOC^ Il.tnN/l)rosccu(n V^SP

cmni Coordirìalor

Poragc âDd Frcighl

Oflicc SnpDIjcs

Appcll¡ìlc Ìroscculor Il

Drug Ì' osccù(iotr cnüf

I'rsu¡nrìcc - I lcalth/Life

IIS CraDt

I'ìsurarce - ltcâ hl/l-if0

Cornpulcr Sonwâre/Equil)ne'rl

Clìild Suppor Erìforccnlcnt ,Awar

Srolen Aulo 
^wflrd 

- S^O

Scxùâl 
^ssâult 

MùlrtsDhc Tearìì

NoD Grânl Rcìated

Elccled Olficial

Irtobrle Telcpllonc / I,âgeß

Misc. Cl¿ilìs

ScRicc ofPrccess

'IÌavclMrlcâgc

Postâge and Iieighl

PriNi')g

Coly Pflpcr

Mai'fcnâ ce coDtracrs

Otìicc Supplics

^plElale 
Aptrcal Irccs

Rcporlc¡/ËxD¿rr l:ecs

WilDess/Vrclirn 1 ravcl

liùi¡rùcDr

Co'rìputcr Solìwårci liquirnÌrcDl

Omce Equil)rcrú

Bcgi¡nìiîg lludAel

lt5
5031û

503 t5

54400

55ú50

5ó800

325

50285

335

50120

50285

50900

345

50120

50900

55530

86000

350

50120

50285

360

50285

450

50285

999

50100

50r20

50285

52t50

52800

53 r00

54ì90

54200

55520

55510

55650

55700

55800

55900

J6200

56800

58280

58380

59140

85500

86000

86500

'99999

0.00

25,52t.11

258.00

634.40

0.00

56, tr9 5l

28,755.69

70,837.58

23,558. t0

45,380.79

5,278.12

0.00

0.00

23,932.04

31,415.85

63,015.32

r48,899.03

150.243.39

344,634.01

565,294.72

'193.22

93.71

347.J0

0.00

000

1 ,099 ',l t

12s.00

4.413.01

t9.99

3s7.20

3,016.32

t,367.01

t2.772.43

r0,000.00

t,068 25

731 6ó

299.99

000

0.00

0-a1r

t.648,O',1 4.45

30.283.00

000

0.r10

0.00

0.00

45.300.00

36,000.00

80,000 00

25.000_00

75,000.00

14.000.00

0.00

0.00

56.000.00

82,835.00

62,500 00

139,42t.00

t44,67',7.00

311,480.00

590,200.00

1,000.00

0.00

1,500.00

3,000.00

000

1,500.00

000

5.000.00

0.00

t,500.00

1.000.00

?,000.00

t5,143.00

r0,000.00

5.000.00

1,500.00

000

25,000.00

000

!.0u
I,804,408.00

0.00

8.788.74

335.00

3ó3.l3

294 08

36.425.00

28,579.37

59,538.44

22,075.80

38,700.00

4,398.60

ó50.00

24,849_23

0.00

000

53,496.17

ll8-795.70

30,28100

0.00

u.00

0.00

000

45,300.00

20,000_00

45,000.00

15,000 00

75,000 00

I4,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ó2,500.00

139.42ì 00

133,549.68 0.00

358,287.84 0.00

468,ó33.60 0.00

101.94 0.00

000 000
't0t.44 0.00

110.00 0.00

2,85t 00 0.00

1,038.83 0 00

0.00 0.00

2,027.06 0 00

0.00 0.00

24.99 0.00

0.00 0.00

).616.67 0.00

16,679.55 0.00

10,000.00 0.00

3,776.42 0.00

0.00 0.00

27,212.6t 0_00

0 00 0.00

799.92 0.00

as0_ 1.170.500 00

1,481,962.04 1,646,573.00
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Dcprìnùe¡l/A.coùùl lille

I<aDì(al<cc County FY2014 lludget
Ge¡reral Fund Expense Detaiìby Department

41"r{_11"_ -,-y?j9!1]' l-Yrrl1]!L!"d!9! Y'f p |Yì3 /\c10r1s r:Yr3 o,i8irìâr Bùd80r

Àpl)oiñed Ollciîì

Misc. Cl¿hns

Oßicc lloììds

Prol¡ssioDfll Irces

'IravclMileâgc

Poslâsc a d lÌcigìr(

Prirfing

N,lernbcrslìiD Ducs

Onice SuDplies

Slipc¡rls

Olïce tiqnilrreDr

ßuildnìg I'nprovc¡Denls

Scxual^ssaull Mulli-Disc l cårìr

Chiefs/MflnflgerùeDl

I'robâlion Omccß

lrßura,)cc - lÌcâ11lì/Lifc

Non Crant Relalcd

Apponfed OIIìcial

Chicis/MârrgcDrDt

Slarìd-By

Prolrâtio Officeß

Misc. Chn¡s

Copy Pâpcr

MeDbeßhip Dues

Mai'tto¡arrcc CoDl¡åcls

,{ìrlo - PrcvcDlativc Mâi'f

Omcc Equilnr'cDt

t).N.D.C.

I'rofcssio¡ül Iìces

Fccs ofOllreß

DNDC tjxperßcs

Jùvc¡rilc,4llcnnrtivc Placenenr

Jùvcnile Detedlion Cenlcr

.lL¡v Dctcnliùì Ccnlcr

540

50105

50r20

50295

50300

52',151)

53 r00

51300

54240

55520

55530

55650

55?00

55800

55950

5ó800

59r00

8ó500

87510

550

501t0

50350

50t00

50t05

501r0

50r20

J0170

50350

53100

55530

55900

J59JO

56200

8]]00

81400

8ó500

560

54200

54202

58120

58340

580

58ó20

ti2,0ó5 4ó

53,3ó9.87

11r,235.3 r

576,12t.75

0.00

551.35

0.00

1,s38.00

2t7.63

1,925.40

|,426.22

337.80

634_63

000

4,805.06

43,r57.00

0.00

0.40_

786,587.08

J4.462.76

49.652.4'1

r0,925.28

89,t61.74

243,445.89

69,t57.92

3,575.00

691,('74.47

625.32

3,629.76

9ó0.15

281.34

0.00

2,962.17

470.17

r-358.ó6

1,202,345.t0

l-1,525.00

000

l,ó46 50

.140-141-0.0

I55,5 t4.50

875,541.47

I t,lt9 00

52,931.00

18,087 00

578,639.00

200.00

300.00

30.00

3,700.00

500.00

r.500.00

1,800.00

758.00

600.00

0.00

4,250.00

42,000.00

100.00

0.0s

787,000 00

31,750 00

45,346.00

5.000.00

0.00

f16,000.00

235,196.00

92,500.00

4,000.00

685,004.00

2,000.00

4,100.00

1,000.00

500.00

r.500.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

o,oq

I,203,096.00

25.000.00

7,000.00

0.00

123.000.00

155,000.00

8?5,000.00

75,041.25

65,201.45

16,ó74.8'

526,983.50

0.0t)

914.22

0.00

1,000.00

349.28

t,275.00

914.98

294.42

000

t,368.00

3.347.86

38,500.00

t58.ót

t.536.00

715,561.46

8-1.027.00

78.0ró.00

r8,448.00

581.07t.00

200.00

300.00

l0 00

3,700.00

500 00

1,500.00

1.800 00

758.00

600 00

0.00

4,250 00

42,000.00

300.00

a0s
818,500.00

3t,480 n 30,59ó.00

47.121.50 44,000.00

13.341.54 9,500.00

83,927 91 86,000.00

194,982 60 235,997.00

63,28t.97 97,318.00

2,962 5A 5,304.00

668,48129 712,88t.00

1,372.81 2,000.00

0.00 0.00

48't.76 r,000.00

341 66 500.00

446 00 1,000.00

2,7|L.20 5,000.00

1,28'1.29 2,000.00

!4 0q t0a-00.

I,l12,3 t2. t6 1,253,59ó.00

14,325.00 25,000.00

0.00 ?.000.00

1,256 25 0.00

15.211.00 108.000.0û

10.792 25 140.000.00
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Dcpâr¡ùctrl/Account l ill(

KaDkal(ee Coüùry FY2014 Budgct
GeDerâl Fund Exper'Ìsc Dctâil by Deparhncnt

^ccourìr 
û)dc _r,Yr2 ^crrars _ _ - _!:Y.'r..['il.B,-d-ts-1---....Yj.Pry.r: å:!-ilL...,Iy-r3 o.j,-gl']"L g:{lsjl

Sl¡(ritflolice
ScxlllllAss rll [,1ùll;Disc ¡c¡¡l

DcÌulics

Nonììal O'l'

Misc. Chnrß

'lÌ¡nrirrg

Onìce SufDlies

IlullclproofVcsl 
^wâ

UnifonDS/ Se¡vrcc

Boosl Ilhrois-Child I'âsscrser

Dcpulics

NonnalOI'

Misc. Chnùs

'IÌairi'rs

HrslrNfl y Safely Projecl

Nonnâl Ol'

Sloìe 
^uto 

Task lìo¡cc Âwa¡d

Depulies

'lib¡ìcco llnforcctncDl

Depulies

NorDìîlO'I

Misc. Clanrß

Tranìi'ìs

Omcc Supflies

Misc. Sùpplies

lìuip¡ìcrìt

Corììpuler Sonwarc/Equ¡nncllt

Olìice F4uirrnerl

Non Gm l llelarcd

ncclcd ofüciâl

Cliefs/Mar$ge¡ìrerl

Dcpùrics

Iloli¿ây llry

Slìin Di{R

NonnalOl'

Conlrâcl Ovcrimc

Cou.l OT

EducâtioD

SlaDd-By

FIO l¡rccllivc

No -Tobacco Irrcenlive

700

4J0

50ì20

50t25

J()I50

53 t00

54202

55850

564û0

56800

ó00

54550

ó09

50120

50125

50150

53 t00

55530

55850

6tl
50t50

610

50125

690

50t20

50125

50t50

53100

55850

5ó800

56850

85500

8ó000

86500

999

50100

501l0

50r20

50r25

50!40

50145

50r50

50152

50155

50r60

501ó5

50r70

50171

50t72

7,641.t2

4,898.58

0.00

42,524.86

4,994.76

1.662.92

1,860.28

4.ó20.18

0.00

650.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

16,0t4.94

208.80

486.18

000

r20,993.40

3 t4.l0

1,339.02

2,370.54

2,362 t5

0.00

l18.I I

0.00

0.00

1,963.52

t29.99

102,807.90

195,083.53

245,285.93

2,661,555.90

18r,548.00

2t,70t.50

222,769.77

0.00

0.00

50,675.00

68,833.78

37,844.O9

2,480.07

I l.ll0.r I

?,000.00

5,000.00

2,000 00

18,000.00

5,000.00

4,316 00

0_00

3,500 00

r 000 00

6,',164.29

0.00

3ó,¡67.58

4,53t.67

2,632 72

r68.00

833.04

fr 00

1t2,874.44

2t3.48

2,\25.66

0.00

2,857.0r

0.0Û

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,075.23

000

8.000 00

5,000.00

r,000.00

t8,000 00

5,000 00

3.500 00

r,316.00

4,000 00

000

240.17

49.85

r,Il8.28

594.25

435.00

0.00

0.00 5.447.22 0.00

0.00 ó.3?5.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

I r 1,676.00

0.00

0.00

3.000.00

,000 00

300 00

150.00

150 00

500 00

900 00

000

I n,ó76.00

500.00

I,500.00

2,500.00

2.500.00

300.00

200.00

200.00

100.00

2,000.00

000

99,000 00 93,2t2.4Q 0.00

194,540.00 184,046.13 0.00

22t,723 00 245,079_87 0.00

2,6ó1,011.00 2,4'15.6t6.36 0.00

i82,20000 t22,157.9',7 0.00

32,250.00 27,t89.00 0.00

I9t,r62.00 190,993.70 0.00

0.00 (r:r.ó00 uo 0.00

28,000.00 12.30 0.00

50,640 00 49,245.00 0.00

66,500.00 81,392.21ì 0.00

44,200.00 35,962.76 0.00

2,600.00 t,862.75 0.00

13,975.00 11,9ó9.59 0.00
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I)ct ¡lrìrul/Âc(ùurrl I ill!

I(anl(al(ec County FY2014 Budget
General Fund Expense Detailby Departrnent

Accoun(Code |Y12 
^cluâh 

l)Y I 2 Inìîì lìudgcr YID¡yII^chìrls IrYII OrigirìâlI}ìdgcr

Shcr¡fr Pol¡ce

Plìysical Iil,rcss lìccrìlivc

Clolhnìg 1illowancc

Villagc CoDlracl Wâgcs

Sâl¡ly Dircclor

Mobile -l 
clcphonc / Pagcß

Misc Cìai¡ns

Euttoy¡!¡onl ScrecniDg

l'rclltrtloy'Ììcnl Ì¡sl i g

Uùitonìrs / Scnicc

Irorâgc ând IÌcithl

Prir(i'rg

'lraiDirìs

Coty Papc!

McD¡bcßì)ip Ducs

Cornpuler Supplics

Mai¡tlcnâùce Conlmcls

lìadio Manfcnâncc

Oficc Supplies

Misc SLrppUes

InvcstrÉ¿lion Supplics

Fi.nrs Râù8e ¡ees

RivcrP¡ìlrol

Iiìvcsligâlions llxDcnsc

ExiradilroD Dxl)eDse

,Alrto - I)rcvc l¡rlivc Mâirf

EquipDert

CoD¡pùtcr Solìwa¡c/EquipûEtrl

Olìicc lhi¡iprDcnt

Besnuìnu Budsel

Juslice & McDtal lÌcallh Progr¿

Ilcnt llxDcrìsc

Misc. ChiDs

EnDoyl')cnl Scrccrìirtr

Oñice Srpplics

Mßc. Supplics

Medical

Cornrulcr Sonware/F4uiÞllrcnt

50171

50175

50t85

50310

52800

53100

54255

54264

54550

55510

55650

55700

55800

55ÍJ50

55900

55950

56150

56200

56350

5ó400

56800

56850

5ó950

58680

58700

s8120

58740

81100

81400

81500

85500

86000

86500

87000

'99999

710

635

52400

53100

54200

54155

55510

56800

5ó8-{0

58820

81300

8ó000

t5.100 t2

37.t00.00

41,886 26

4.000 t0

90,789.05

6,141.04

786.00

947.O5

20,98r.51

7,950.5t

7,784.84

344.04

2,0ót.61

32,859.01

2,417.t6

3,667.38

2,152.69

2t,01t.22

5,t7 7 85

405.49

8.590.50

1,974 55

5,t68.52

5,720.63

3,032.89

5,287.15

2,88r.09

229,632.32

t2,447.33

64.467.09

(1.400.,17)

794.80

789.99

0.00

0,0u

4,672,579 _25

000

7,558.35

1,300.00

62 s0

358.2r

80 77

252.05

107,i38.ó2

0.00

0.00

ì7,550.00

39,200.00

45,000.00

4.000.00

9r,422.00

2.5 r0.00

850.00

250.00

22,250 00

8,250 00

9,000 00

1,750.00

2,250 00

13.250.00

t,250 00

7,500.00

2,125.00

62,250.00

4,250.00

0.00

7,000.00

t,250.00

2.250.00

9,250.00

0.00

2,250.40

2,250.00

218,000 00

16.250.00

45,792 00

24,250.00

2,500.00

1,250.00

0.00

0.01r

4,6 t3,492.00

0.00

35,000.00

0.00

0.00

5.000.00

2,000.00

100.00

21,400.00

I,J00.00

5,000.00

r9,382.r0 0.00

58,033.t7 0.00

28,557.3t 0.00

3,692.44 0.00

71.3ó9.19 0.00

20,13t.O2 0.00

510.00 0 00

5.ó3 0.0û

6,975.1t 0.00

6,734.01 0.00

6,419 79 0 00

222.20 0.00

000 000

23,482.ó1 0.00

1,22496 0 00

7,3t1.s4 0 00

3,194 74 0.00

t'7,177.64 0 00

4,903.67 0.00

543 00 0.00

6,745.72 0.00

2,616.61 0.00

3,908.5ó 0.00

2,4|L.12 0.00

868.35 0.00

1,9'19.'14 0.00

3,041.92 0.00

202,4',76.59 0.00

9,997.15 0.00

6r,712.38 0.00

38,760.63 0.00

5r.897.ó0 0.00

0.00 0.00

(10,055.00) 0.00

0,0s 4.26r.500.0-0_

4.35r.395.77 4_453.992.00

9ó0.00

2,716.52

0.00

143.?J

I,618 90

(97t)

0.00

80,967.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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l(arìkdkcc CouDty ljY2014 Budgct
General Fund Expense Detail by DepartDrent

)rYI2lìi¡ìiìIBudg0l YIDliYII^cluâls IrY¡3OrigirìâIlììdgcl

Clììeîs/M¡tragènrcrìl

Ilol¡day I'ay

Slrifì Dim

Nonn¿l Ol'

Iìark

lrlO liìccnlivc

Norì-Tob¡cco I¡ìccrìlivc

I']liysicrìl liilucss lEeDlivc

Clolììirg Allowarìcc

Mcdicâl SlafÏ

Mobilc lilcphoDc / I']¿sers

Mßc. Clairns

Employ ìcnt Scrcenn¡B

Prc-ErÌtloy,nerìl 1ìring

UniroDìs / SeNice

Ìoslage art lìrejglrt

Prhti'U
'lriìi,'iììg

Copy Paper

Menìbc'slif Dues

Computcr Snpplics

Mâi'ferìârlcc coDlmcts

Iladro M¿'úcrìarrcc

Office Snpplies

Misc. S pplics

Krlchen Supplrcs

Cell Block SupDlies

Mc¿ical

Aulo - P¡evcntalive Mâirf

huiD,¡crìr

Conrruler Sofl wa¡e/F4ui¡rìrcrìt

ßuildnìr lrt)provcnrlts

llcginùru Budgcl

268,761.4s 0 00

250,712.85 0.00

5,05ó,31ó.96 0.00

t96,067.14 0 00

68,696 50 0.00

111,373.81 0.00

38,615.00 0.00

126,193.89 0.00

l,ó38.88 0.00

22,630.75 0.00

6,826.40 0.00

81,325.62 0.00

4ó4,530.59 0.00

41,551.90 0.00

2,98ó.56 0.00

18,90r.r8 0.00

2,992.79 0.00

0.00 0.00

597.00 0.00

ó,13ó.00 0.00

7,955.13 0.00

7,670.27 0.00

l,0ll4.7i 0.00

143.26 0.00

0.00 0.00

4,775.12 0.00

2,031.80 0.00

409.25 0.00

24.04 0.00

108,903.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

10,094.04 0.00

24.85 0.00

24,038.64 0.00

'n,904.44 0.00

33.97 0.00

623,852.90 0.00

1,0?8,104.38 0.00

22,123.23 0.00

5,005.14 0.00

1,871.08 0.00

10,862 90 0.00

5,380.00 0.00

29,833 52 0.00

17,930 00 0.00

0-0u 8.282.984 00

9.091.903 40 8.282.984.00

999

50ll0
50t20

50110

J0140

50145

50f50

50r60

501ó5

50171

50172

50171

50175

50190

50192

50200

52800

53100

54200

54255

54261)

54550

55530

55650

55700

55800

55900

55950

56150

56200

56350

56800

5óÍt50

57100

57150

58800

5u820

58860

58920

81300

81400

8r500

85500

8ó000

87510

'99999

293,093.08

240,889.22

5.174,591.64

25t,209.70

70.682.50

4t 3, t55.54

37,463.00

4,332.00

12,t64.99

r, t2r.48
't6,237.00

321,429.63

47,551.70

3,8t8.88

23,44t:.46

|,422.53

2,600.25

2,t24.4A

5.424.44

I9,053.78

2,t49.14

8ó5.ó7

811.94

10,278.03

10,00tì 55

13,340.34

496 00

493 05

98,500-50

1.794 00

t7,560 2l

0.00

33,662.l0

37,t 81.52

000

5',77,968 28

I,184,601.29

2l,224 t)6

8,161.43

3,,129.69

22,47639

r,810.62

3,341.78

0.00

0.0q
9.500,Ir202

294,93ó.00

230,',174 0t)

5,202,168.00

274,721.00

73,99400

425,000 00

35,000 00

114,900.00

3,899 00

r9.844 00

t,030 00

76,650.00

30ó,6,?0.00

45,785.00

2,950.00

16,600 00

1,400.00

4,495.00

1,400 00

2,950.00

8.995.00

1,750.00

825.00

500.00

8,245.00

4,000.00

2,24s.00

945.00

745.Ot)

92,000.00

0.00

19,734.00

0.00

34,975.00

24,924.O0

0.00

59r,420.00

I,185,t09.00

20,255.00

4,465.00

1,974.00

t7,398.00

1,035.00

7,329.00

0.00

u00
9.214,000.00
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Dop¡nDrnl/Accoù,l lì1lc

Kânkal(ee Courlty FY2014 Budgct
Gerìeral FuDd Expense Detail by Departrncnt

1"."Ì!!9q _ r_Y-l.r-t.c_y!'___ _.Ill ? li'r1 Bu¿8d_. _*YTD-rrY r 3 
^cl!lrr. , ..Llrl.gqltiP.lc9l

UDi,ònns / Scrvicc

I'j¡i'firg
'lÌainirg

Ofiicc SUPDIìes

Misc. Süpplics

Bcgnmi'rg Iìrdgcl

E.S.D.Â,

EtrtcBency Mârlâg0rìcû1 
^ssisraDc

Sâladcs

Mobilc TcleplþDc / Pagcß

Misc. CIânùs

I,oslasc aDd lreìghl

Prnfnrg

'Iìâhi¡rg

Copy Paper

Meûúerslrip Dues

CoDrpùlcr Supplics

Mainter)ancc Contracis

Olìicc Sùpplics

Misc. Supplics

.Aulo ' l'rcventative Maiú

Cornputer Sonwarci Lquip¡ncDl

DMPG GmDI

Râdín M¡ilfcÌânc¿

IììiDois Dcpt of N{clcâr Sâfel

Srìlârics

IDsumùcc - lleâl(ltt-ife

Mobilc Tclepho¡lc / I¡âgcß

Misc. ClaitDS

Tr¡i'ìing

CoDy P¡ìpcr

M¿irfenaDce Conl¡¿cls

Misc. Clâi'ùs - E{¡uiptrreDt

Oficc Suppìies

Conrpulcr Sonwâre/LqtripDeDt

Oñìcc Equipnìent

Cilizctl Corps Coùncil CraDt

724

54550

55800

55850

5ó400

5ó800

56850

58660

'99999

?30

5ì0

50010

50t20

52800

53r00

55510

55650

55800

5585ú

55900

55950

5ó150

56200

56400

56800

568J0

8r300

81400

8r500

86000

5t5

56350

520

50010

50900

52750

52800

53100

55850

55900

56200

5ó450

56800

81300

86000

86500

550

7.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2t2.80

I,500.00

0,!q
r,719.80

r6,539.92

8,785 90

3.37 t.52

54 00

212 63

160.09

1,230 68

1,202.51

0.00

0.00

98.00

3,914.51

0.00

2,251.60

0.00

4,157.O1

I05.00

1,576.73

10,899.42

1.794.00

8.638.21

r,l t3.09

8,118.4r

0.00

ó2.50

3,054.70

0.00

1,000.00

000

50.00

0.00

000

2.596.57

250.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

750 00

t.500.00

!.aq
2.500.00

19,000.00

9,000.00

2,500.00

500.00

1,000.00

500.00

100.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

r00.00

3,975.00

250.00

r,000.00

300.00

5,000.00

400.00

2,000.00

l1,00û.00

0.00

3,500.00

r50.00

8,000.00

1,500.00

100.00

1,098 00

100.00

I,000.00

r,200.00

500.00

200.00

0.00

500.00

000

290 00

I,150_00

ó25 00

I 6:ì 68

t,63ó 86

0.00

0-40

3,8ó5.54

t4,212.63

8,3?l l5

2,676.87

0_00

000

19.10

000

000

I I3.85

000

000

0.00

000

9t5 05

000

4.066.14

105 00

7768t

000

0.00

76.t0

22.45

7,829.80

t17.20

66.00

0.00

0.00

1,066.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

t2,253. r0

0.00

0u0

000

0_00

0.00

000

000

0_00

2.500 00

2.500 00

16,500.00

9,000.00

3,000 00

r25.00

300 00

300.00

500.00

500 00

200.00

200.00

t00 00

2,500.00

0.00

t,000.00

300 00

2,500.00

200.00

2,000.00

2,000 00

0.00

3,444 00

r50.00

8,500 00

1,500 00

100 00

500.00

100 00

1,000 00

1,200 00

500 00

200_ú0

000

2.500.00
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I<ârìkakce Coìr¡ìty FY2014 Budget
Gencral Fund Expcnse Detailby Deparrmellt

Dep^rluorìl/ ccoutrl Ii(lc AccountCode FYl2 Acluaìs IrY 12 Irirì¡ì tììdgcl YIDIrYi3Acluals I;Yl3 Origirallìrdgcl

Ii.ù^,D,^.

Misc. (:lâirDs

Ììâirìi'ìs

Ir4isc. SupDlics

SecoDd Châùcc Cilízcû Corys

NomrâlO'l'

Misc Clai¡ns

Priurirg
'lr¿hì¡ìg

Copy Papcr

tl,ì?-'Mat llncrgeDcy P'cDaredrrcs

Misc Clânns

,ljanriûg

Copy l'âpcr

Oflìce Suppìics

CoDrpule¡ Sonwârc/LquiDnc¡t

Noû Gmnl lìclâled

Elecled Offici¿ì

Chiefs/MånâgcDrcDt

Oftìcc Mânâgcr

Misc. Clanns

'ììrânìhg

Copy Pa'r)¡

MeDbeßl D Dues

MairlcDåncc Coûtrâcls

Misc. Suppiies

tiuipl')cnl

Conìpuler Softwarc/[quipDeDt

Otfce Eqùitrrneui

Bcg¡mi'¡g llùdgct

Misc. Chnr)s

'I mvcl Milease

Postflgc aDd licight

l'rinlhg

Menúeßlüp Dues

'lisling Matcrial

Bcgirxriog Budgel

5l r00

55?00

55850

55900

5ó400

56850

85500

551

500t0

50r50

53 r00

.55800
55rJ50

55900

590

53100

55?00

55850

55900

56800

8ó000

999

50100

50n0

501l5

50120

53 t00

55530

558J0

55900

55950

56200

56850

81300

81500

85500

86000

86500

'99999

'r40

50220

53 r00

55520

55650

JJSO(]

55950

58940

'99999

3,i46.34

294.88

700.00

0.00

975.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

48.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

2,433 90

6,200.00

0.00

000

0.00

4,320 00

15.300.00

31,818.75

26,924 30

3,140 8l

I49 00

20t_24

23 05

2)540

682.63

140 29

000

55.00

r99.00

42157

12t8t

0-0q

181,203 79

625 A0

l13.19

405 54

0.90

0.00

300.00

9,382.69

90s
10.827.32

100.00

250 00

400 00

250.00

1,50000

r.000.00

1.50000

000

0.0û

000

0.û0

0.00

000

250.00

1.500 00

2,650.00

500 00

0.00

100.00

4.160.00

17,000.00

31,300.00

35,500.00

7.0ûÒ.00

500.00

0.00

0.00

200.00

J00.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

500.00

340.00

0.00

0-aq

I82,071.00

75ú.00

250.00

450.00

r00.00

50 00

400.00

10,000.00

0.!u
I2.000 00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

000

2,400 00

i.03t.7ó

3,000 00

178_50

2.081.00

20t 95

608 ó6

633 49

0.00

379 50

24t) 43

0.00

3,840.00

I1,980.00

29,932.66

25,A62.6t

279.12

l5r.95

0.00

0.00

475.00

1.451.Ió

68.55

r36.51

368.00

0.00

302.53

798.45

!L0!
l]8,309.76

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

325.00

0.00

u!{l
325.00

I,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

000

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

000

000

000

0.00

000

000

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

000

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

L2&.9
139.r 19.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.000.00

5,000.00

Page 15 of 16



KaDl€kee Cour)ty IìY2014 Budget
Gene¡ al Fund lìxpense Detail by Deparlment

ry!:"1"4/ 1T!'ll'll-"
D¡sD¡lch Csrl$ ^ccourl 

Codc |Yl2Àclu¡h ¡rY ì 2 lri¡rìì lìd¡lc( YIDIrYl3^clL8ìs IrYlS Origirìâl Uudtcl

EI SB lìtc¡gov.,A8rceDenl

Coroner Iqùil)rììcrìl CmDl

[4obilc lìrcpìroDe / P^gcß

UrilorDìs / SeNicc

Doclor & N'forguc I'ces

(:orIìp01cr Sonw¿ìrc/Lquipneùt

llcclcd officiâl

L-lolI¡rg ?1llowâncc

Med'calSlafl

M ob ilc 'lìlcpho¡c / Pascß

UDironùs / Servicc

'liâvclMilcâgc

Porage a¡d lÌeiglìt

Copy I'â¡Er'

Mcmbership Duos

Radio ['lairìlcnâDcc

Olìice Sùt)plies

Iiilm & DcvclopnìeDt SuDplres

Docior & Morgìrc lrces

Aùro - PrcveDlalivc Mahf

Cornpu(c¡ Sonwâre/tqùiUnerú

750

58500

7ó0

t75

52800

54550

58980

8t300

86000

999

50t00

50r20

501?5

50r90

50200

52800

s45s0

55520

55530

55650

55900

55t50

56:150

56800

56900

58980

81100

8r400

86000

555.478 99

0.00

324.95

r,935.00

2t7.90

0.00

72,9r8 48

t44,842.27

0_00

0.00

5,2ó1.51

93.00

0.00

824.115

2t7.61

41.95

420.83

350.0û

|,247_93

34.71

)36,234.s4

I I,l61 37

2,798 97

29114

,183,2t9.98

5ó5.500.00

0.00

0.00

4,000.00

û.00

0.00

73, t97.00

143,903.00

0.00

000

6,000.00

3,500 00

200 00

200.00

t,500.00

ó00.00

0.00

700.00

2.000.00

2,000.00

0.00

r3ó,000 00

?,000 00

2,000 00

r20!"p,(t
384,000 00

3ó7,35ó.81

ó9.98

75ó 00

l.ó73 93

1,087.70

629.99

64.981.92

rs1,988.95

0.00

1,200.00

0.00

2.571.69

t42.40

38.00

2,213.t5

t72.lt

17.99

533.33

0.00

2,û84.30

79-96

164,36ó.15

I t,262 29

1,616 73

50,0q

407,516 51

578,200.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

70,397 00

172,042 Q0

400 00

000

0.00

4,000 00

0.Ûr)

200.00

2.000.00

600.00

0.00

700.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.00

56,66i.00

8,000.00

2,000.00

$qû0_
321,500 00
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SECTION TWO:

SPECIAL REVENT]E
FUI{DS



Kankak()e Coulìty
IrY2014 Special F-und Budge(s

WIA Funds

FY20l3lìîi Ycar lìY2013 Origiììâl Dr¡ll I1Y20l4

FY20l2 Actuals Y1'D FY20l3 EDd Budgct BudgÈt

0025 - l0 ltot u tla l0-68101 l
Rcvcnuc

ExÞcndil0rcs

0t126 - ll l.onttla lt-68l0ll

Expcndill]res

0027 - l2 Ì'oh,tula 12-68101I
Revenuc

Expcndilùrcs

0028 - 13 I'ontt lq Il-68101I
Iìcvciluc
Expenditures

0037 - WL'l Tllrgfot DW I l-6541 I I

ExpcDditurcs

00j8 - I Ii llapid Response I2-65I0I I
Rcverìüc

Expc,rditurcs

0039 - t3 NEG 13-(i7t01l
RcvcDuc

Expe'ìditurcs

0043 - 09 ?GA,IA 09-66201I
Rcvor)uc

Experìditu¡rs

0044 - 10 1,1,1 t0-ó6 t01 I
Rcvelluc

Expc dilurrs

0045 - t0 7G,l,tA t0-ó6201 I

ExÞenditures

0046 l1 T/11 I t-66t,t I
Revc ue

Expcnditures

0047 - l2 r'ÁA t 2 óótÌt I
Rcvcnuc

Expenditures

0074 - 09 hrceùt^,a 09-67201I
Rcvelìue

Expenditurcs

0075 - l0 h¡centive 10-ó7201I
Revenuc

Expcrìdìturcs

28,020
28,020

I,61 l,196
l,6l I,19ó

358,691

3s8,691

0

0

24,376

24,376

0

0

0

0

0

0

2t,032
2t,032

103,984

103,984

20,629

20,629

0

0

38,580

38,580

0

0

0

0

2,0'7 5

2,07 s

t,359,491
I,359,491

26,381

26,381

2,'t58
2,758

3't,28t
17 ,28t

0

0

(32)
(32)

(104)
(104)

(31)
(3r)

4l,286
41,286

3,565

3,565

0

0

17, r05

l7. t0s

0

0

2,Q',l 5

2,0't 5

1,439,49t
1,439,491

226,38t
226,38t

2,758

2,758

0

0

10,000

10,000

1,804,2 r9
r,804,2r9

0

0

81,852

81.852

1,755,307

1,755,307

0

0

68,389

68.389

2 r7,803

zt't,803

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

r I,416
I1,4r6

0

0

0

0

60,000

60,000

s7,281 0

5't,281 0

20,000 0

20,000 0

(32) 0
(32) o

(r04) 0

i 104) 0

(31)

(31)

4t,286
4t,286

I7,105
l7.t 0s

0

0

75,000

75.000

17,105

I ?,105

8,565 0

8,565 0

00
00



Kankakee Couuty
IrY20l4 Speoial lìund Iludgets

WIA lìu¡rds

FY20l3 P¡oi. Ycar FY20l3 Original DüìflÈY2014

FY20l2 Actu¡rls YTD FY20l3 End

008ó - l0 7)adc Case Mgt l0 65301 I
Revonuc

ExÞcrìdilu'es

0087 - I I 7'' û¿a Cq:e Mgt 11-65301l
Rcvcnuc

ExpeDditures

42,',/ | I 0

42,711 0

20,028 2,183

20,028 2,183

2,183 2?,2t t 0

2,183 22,2 0

0

0



Karìkakee County
FY2014 Special Fund Budget

055 - Scrics 2011 GO Bond l¡und

FYl3 OÌigûMl
FY l,2-Act!¡al, ., YTDFYI3 FYl3PrcjYrEnd B dgel DmfiFY14 ltudgcl055 Sct ie:t 201I G0 lkùxt l.nnrl

RcvcDuc

Tñrnsfcß h
'ìbtal Rever)uc

Expcnsl]s

DebtSer',icc-Pri¡ìciple 54100

Dcb( Se¡r'icellìtcrest 54150

Debt Service-Adnrin Fec 54155

Tofal Expcnscs

Excess Reveruc over Expcnditure

BcginrìingFuDd Balânce

Prior Ycar Nol Profil(l-oss) 29999

Total Bcgirìlìirg Furìd Balance

Ending Fund Balancc

659,165.70 333,s06.21ì

6s9,16s.7[ì _13¿flq¿8

270,000.00 225,000.00

217,4t2.s2 106,006.26

5,000.04 2,s00.02

492,4t2.56

.r6iM¿4 q.qO

!qqJ!L!4

_9þlpt2.s.6 667,013.00 _!-q.E,Q.¡lgo

667,0t2.56 667,013.00 668,013.00

450,000.00 450,000.00 460,000.00

2t2,0t2.s2 212,013 00 203.013.00

5,qm_a4 5,000.00 s,000.00

66',t,012.s6 .'6_(tJ-qr3q0 668'013100

0.00 0.00 0.00

q.00

0.00

t66,753.t4

166,7s3.t 4

t6jfjlL4

0.00

.!66,1s-l¿4

þ!ti1,\!



058 Seûe.' 2012 GO Batd litnd

Rsvc¡ruc

lì¡nsfors h
Misoellaneous lìconìe

Tot¿ìl Rcvc uc

Expcnses

Dcbt Scwicc-Pdnc¡plc

Dcbt Scrvice-l¡torost

Dcbt Sewice-Ad¡Ìin Fec

Total Ëxpe ses

Exccss Revorìue ovcr ExpcDdituro

Beginring Fund BâlâDce

Prior Year Ncl Prolìl/(I-oss)

Total BegirìDirìg Fund Balalce

Ending Fund Balance

30005

30640

54 t00

54 t50

54155

Kankakee County
FY2014 Special Fund lludgot

058 - Scrics 2012 GO ììo¡ìd lrund

FY¡2 Aoluál YTD FYl3 Ir': l¡oj Y.1'!,
FYl3 Oligirì¡l

*_i!!el*--, 93!lll1 Þqq{

4l ó,713.00 4l?,043.00

qqo 
-q.00

_416,713.00 4t'/,043.u0

29s,000.00 305,000.00

I16,713.00 107,043.00

s,000.00 5,000.00

416,713.00 417,911q0

0.00 !q0

q.00

105,688.l?

Jpåf.9-s¿?

4 t 9,510.62

-l_2_0:9_r

26',7,499.98

43,092.4s

3,750.03

3t4,342.46

a$!q.L?

_q.00

_qqO

lg¡f!.!J

208,3s6.30

q.00

208,356.30

t47,500.04

s8,3s6.24

215!gq2

208,356.30

0.00

4 t6,',7 t2.60

0.00

4 t6,7 t2ß0

29s,000.08

1t6,',712.48

s.000.04

4t6,',l12.60

jrqo

105,688.17

r0s,688,17

101!!!J



Kaukakee Coùuty
FY20l4 Special Fund Budget

060 - Sclies 20124 GO Boud I¡und

FYl S OrígiDal

. FYl2 Actual YTD FYl3 FYl3 Pr\ìi Yr End Br¡dgc( D,'il.|!19"dql060 - Series 2012,4 GO lJotul ]:nul

Tmnslcn ln

Misccllancous lncome

Total Revenue

Expe ses

Debt Servicc-Púuciplc

Dcbt Scrricc-lntcrcst

Dcbt Scrvicc-Adr¡iD Fee

'IotalExpcnscs

Exoess Revcrìì.lc ovcr- Expe diture

E dirìg Fund Balânce

3000s

30640

s4100

54150

54155

0.00

.gqo

!q0

0.00

0.00

!q0
ll_0_0

0.00

Qqo

_qqo

0.00

0.00

i.0-0

0.00

0.00

480,122.53 800,515.51

3,t26.63 _l"qql3
483,249.t6 803,642.14

235,000.02 470,000.04

82,892.94 16s,785.88

2,500.02 5.000.04

320,392.98 640,'t8s.96

162,856.18 162,856.18

162,8s6.l8

643,923.00

_QgO

'6,11p?1 .00

4E5,000.00

153,923.00

_:p9!q0
643,923.00

jg()

!q?,8!q.180.00



Kankakoe Courty
FY2014 Special Fuld lfudget

075 - IJIS Projccf Fuud

FYl3 OigiD¡tl
075 - ¡.JlS lrtoicct |\t d FYl2 Acluâl YTDFyl3 Fyl3projyÌErìd Bùdgcr Drïjì Fy¡4 Budgcr

ExpcDSca

Misc. ClaiÌns 53100 0.00 0.00 0.00 924.56 0.00

Prcfessior)al Fccs 54200 302,154.96 293,057.38 390,'743.17 200,000.00 ?5,000.00

Maìntcrì¿ìnce Corìlmcls 56200 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00

co'ìrputer 86000 2't,248.49 q.00 S.afL .l!0,q9.9q0 ?!{@.00
Tomt Êxpcnscs 329,403.45 JEPIJ-3ï 390,'143.17 400,924.56 150,000.00

Exces! Revcrìue over Expcndilure Q?9¡!1,11) e11,0:Zl!) (¿2gl41,lJ) (4qq,e?:1,¡_!)

BegiDrìing Fund Balallcc

Rcstricted Fund Balanco 27000 791,596.56 791,596.56

Priol Ycâr Nsl Profi/(Loss) 29999 -Qq0 G?!l!l¡j)
Total Begirìniug Fund Bâlâùce '791,596.56 462,193.11

Endi g Fund Bâlânce 462,193.11 '11,449.94 0.00



Kankakee County
FY20l4 Special Fund lludget
085 - Iloud Fund Scries 2009

FYl3 O,igiDal

FYl2Aclual Y]'D FYl3 FYl3l,rciYÌErìd Budgct D'.¿flFYl4 Bì¡dgct035 - l)ontt l;ùn¿ Su ics 2009

Reve ùc

1?¡rsfel\t In

Tolal Rcvcnue

Expetìscs

3t4,595.12

3t4,595.)2

140,000,00

175,585.04

31s,s8s.04

(:p¿)

251,599.53

_qqo

?!!129.s3

-¿5!,6!9.q1

232,927.56

232,927.56

140,000.00

r70,s70.00

.¡$Jt!.00

QJÁ!A)

310,570.08

,ug!l!q8

140,000.00

170,5?0.00

310,s70.00

!.08

251,599.53

(9_!9!3)

28f4491

2r9p2q

I t0.570.00 3r0,68s.00

310,685.00

DebtS€lvice-ùir)c¡plc 54100

Dcbt Scrvicelntcrrsl 54150

Total Experñes

Excess Revenuc ovcl Expcnditurc

BcgjDlling Furìd Bâlânce

Rcslricted Fuud Bal¡ìnce 2'7000

Prior Ycar Ne! Prolìl,i(Loss) 29999

Totâl BegiDning Fund Balance

Ending Fulìd Balance

_ll_QJ1g.00

140,000.00 14s,000.00

r70,570.00 _l!!,6q!q0
310,570.0-0 310,685.0_0

!.00 !.00

250,609.61

-Qq8

2s0fl2.qe

:t0éqqe



Kankakee County
FY20l4 SpeciaJ Fund Budgcl

200 - 'I'ort lìurrd

ProDeny lax lìever)ue 301 l0

I'ìtcrrsll)corìre-Checkirìg 30600

I¡ltc)€st l)come - Invesl'nènls 30ó10

lotcresl lrcoDre - Iâx DisbL[sc 30630

Miscella¡ìeous lncomc 30640

G¡anl Iìevcnüe 30800

'lbtalRevenue

2,285,125.00 I ,437,199.53 2,607,44t.00

269. r0 68.86 9t.81

6.91 2.16 2.88

64.50 0.00 60.00

42,191.92 76,802.08 76,802.08

9,949.29 qqo 5,000.00

2,337,s'12.72 1,514,612.('3 2,689,397.77

96,t59.77 '14,284.3t

322,336.06 238,325.ó2

3,44',7.68 0.00

146,159.68 t28,52t.41

7,756.53 938.70

'774,8',70.3s 6',79,9s9.9',7

35,429.69 1',7,446.92

73,669.t1 59,838.?0

6s2,r3.23 748,s 18.ór

126,092. u I89,601.57

t92,403.50 210,653.90

10s,040.36 (2.1Á4.40)

0.00 266.00

2,021.25 4,486.25

247,045.73 t03,714 4t

t20.89 38.43

7,520.22 5,248.93

4,330.62 2,\06.26

'7t,387.24 50,480.45

0.00 0.00

42,19't.92 53,390.70

0.00 0.00

929.00 7,535.00

1,883.52 1,352.87

0.00 0.00

10,000.00 r0,000.00

22,476.09 t2,93t.95

q.00 ..!:q0

2,945,990.6t 2,597,292.s6

(0sl!lj9) c_,082,r,4{)

1,646,{ì22.ós

290,495.00

_9.0.9

,1.?17,1u,-q¡

L3?,q,!9 .1,ó

2,5s9.200.00 2,847,221.0A

500,00 t00 00

100.00 t00 00

300.00 t00.00

45,000.00 50,000.00

2,000.00 3,000.00

?,602,1qq.00 2,900,s2r.00

lìYl3 Orieinal

_ll1?-1:Llr4.__. _,Y.llll,.Y*j.1,.,._LY.ll_lÌtLYrE,ìd- _ h¡dsct D,"lryr1Ð!c:1

llxl)cnscs

Cl)ieli/Managemenl 104,393.9s 94;742.00 105,000.00

334,944.| 329,ó49.00 34r,643.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

t59,t2t.-t5 125,000.00 160,000.00

1,877.40 1,300.00 2,000.00

8r6,672.00 850,000.00 850,000.00

34,893 84 40,000.00 37,000.00

7l,58r.00 68,000.00 ?3,000.00

704,309.00 650,000.00 685,000.00

t79,751.00 135,000.00 175,000.00

I91,455.00 205,000.00 200,000.00

45,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

354.67 0.00 500.00

4,486.25 4,500.00 4,500.00

t55,5',7t.62 100,000.00 t00,000.00

st.24 500.00 500.00

6,998.57 10,000.00 10,000.00

2,808.35 5,000.00 4,000.00

50,480.45 50,000.00 50,000.00

0.00 ì00.00 100.00

53,390.70 40,000.00 50,000.00

0.0û i00.00 100.00

7.5Js.00 7,s00.ú0 ?,500.00

r,803.83 2,500.00 2,000.00

0.00 100.00 t00.00

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

t7,242.64 25,000.00 20,000.00

s.oq ,,Lgq.9.qo r,ooo.oo

2,9s4,122.32 2,819,991.00 _?¿s3¿41.00

(2!!l?111) (:.1?,621.,!!) e¡12.q!)

501 t0

,ASA ûvil Div 50260

!ï)l^ Ofiìcer 50305

Stâ1c Ur)cr¡ployrnenr Insurance 50750

SUI - Juv. Delention Cenler 50755

Workers Comp. Ins. 51500

Workcì s Cornp. Ins./Juv. 51600

Inländ Marine [rs. 51700

Gen. Liâbility Ins.

Ìroperly Insurance

Misc. Claims

5i800

51850

51900

53r00

Officials Bonds 53200

Oilice Bonds 53300

Iìol¡ssional lrees 54200

TravelMileagc 55520

C'oDlerc¡ces 55530

Iostâge and l'rerghl 55650

P!¡blicalions 55700

Printiüg 55800

]râurins 55850

Cop) Irtpcr 55000

Membership Dues 55950

Ollicc Srlpplics 56800

Misc. Supplies 56850

,ApPelale AÞpeal Fces 58280

Rcportcr/Dxpc Fces 58380

[quiplnent 85500

'lbtâl Expenses

Excess Revenuc ovor Expenditurc

Bcgìn¡ring Fùnd Ilâlarcc

I(c\lriLtcJ I und Dalrn(c 2700()

Nonst)cDdabìc FuDd ìlalance 27300

Èior Year Ner Profir/(Loss) 29999

'lolal Beginning Fì¡nd Bâlance

EDdins Fund Balânce

1,748,4ó8.65

t88,849.00

(.qqs,l']2¡9)

JJ:CJ2¿6

J.9éå$¿'

I,140,050.76

r88,849.00

Gqlt?1 5f)

| ,9-ç3.1::!t4

!,ql!,11,3'2



210 - P?nsion It ,td

l'ropcrly Tax-IMRF

Propedy Tâx-Sociäl Sr\c

lf crcst l)come'Checkirìg

hteresl Incornc - Investrnents

ùìtercst Ú)co[]c - lax

CÈnt Revclìue

Total Revcnuc

Expenses

IMRF - Gc¡lc¡al

IMRF - Juv. Deterìtiou Cntr

FICA - Gcncral

FICA - Healtlì

FICA - llighway

FICA - Juv. Dctentio C tr

Debt Sowice-l'fercst

Total Expcrìses

Excess Rcvenue ove¡ Expendilurc

BcgillnirgFùlìd Bâlânce

R€stricted Fund Balalìcc

P or Ycar Net Profil./(L¡ss)

Total Beginlìirìg Fü d Balal)co

Endillg Fund Bâlânce

Kankakee Couuty
FY20l4 Special Fund Budgel

210 - Pc¡rsion lrund

.llll4eletl Yl'D FYl3 I;Yl3 Proj YÌ[rìd

2,983,88 t.96 I,823,281 .55

I,812,989.61 r,034,208.s3

s30.50 t36.49

0.00 0.00

r 35.39 0.00

s0,299.0s Qqo

7,847,83651 2,85't,612.5',7

3,305,206.00 3,272,t20.00

1,872,950.00 t,846,280.00

181.99 r,000.00

0.00 100.00

t20.00 500.00

40.000.00

5,2t8,457.99 s,1s5.000.00

ËY l3 Odginâl

Budgot

30t l2

30t t4

30600

30610

30630

30800

s0400

50450

s0500

50550

50600

s0700

54150

2'1000

29999

P$lY,ll Brlee!

3,580,{160.00

r,938,905.00

s00 0f)

t00.00

200 0f)

3l{90.q0

5,555,565.00

3,277,03828 2,496,152.29 3,508,105.92

99,720.06 st,4ss.2s 102,910.s0

t,5?8,048 88 1.t 72,054.95 1,64't,212.36

61,211.85 45,065.00 63,334.59

126,476.33 9ó,? 18.79 135,929.1l

62,396.65 3t,1t9.2'l 62,238.54

t2,020.s6 -Qq0 -!!,!!0.90
5,216,912.6t 3,898,69 |.43 5,s30,731.03

3,375,000.00 3,6t3,000.00

100,000.00 105,000.00

1,57s,000.00 1,680,00000

65,000.00 66,000.00

130,000.00 r40,000.00

65,000.00 65,000.00

I1,000.00 t2,000.00

li2],p9!.00 s,68r,000.00

gq!,1tq9.!-0) (1211Jl11ì)

l,l2I,035.46

G.!?t_zt_Q1)

tqtJ63.p

jß3,1?1,1?

(3óe!l!¡!)

1,490,r l l.s6

_qq0

1,490,1I1.56

l,t2l,035.46

c_!4!!t!!!) Q.2?tlu)

I,490,111.56

€q2!l!,, r0)

t]2lp:-4j

808,162.42



Kankakee County
Þ'Y2014 Special Fund lludget

220 - Recoldcl CoIlrputcr. F'und

FYl3 Originâl

FYl2_^_otual YTD FYl3 FYl3 Pñj Yr End Budeet-_. , Dmlì FYl4 lludgct220 - Recot¿er Co tpulct l.u .l

GIS PoIlioD RccoRlc¡

Spcciâl FuDd Fees

Charges lor OD¡irìe Serviccs

hf orcst lnconìe-Clìcckjng

hfercst hìoonìc - IDvesbloDts

Total Rcvenue

Expcrìscs

Ol]icc Pcrsonncl

Tlavel Mil¡râgc

Conferc ccs

Postagc ð'rd Frcight

Mai te ânce Contlnots

Misc. Scrvices

Olìlinlr Scwiccs

Ollice Supplie¡

Computcr

õflico Equipureut

Bùildirg lnrproverìcnts

Total Expenscs

Exccss Rovc,ruo ovcr Expcnditüre

Bcgirring Fulìd Balanco

Rsslncted Fund Balance

Nolspendable Fund Balance

Prior Ycar Nct P¡ofi/(l¡ss)

Totâl Begirnìiog Furd Balance

Enrlirrg Fund Balance

30428

30510

305s0

30600

30ó10

s0r 20

55520

55530

55650

56200

56400

5ó430

56E00

86000

86s00

875t0

17,845.00

109,288.33

0.00

37.82

2.40

JUl68.tj

60,544.4E

484.68

I,600.30

0.00

40,788.44

16,226.',70

0.00

2,482.54

6,462.41

204.{J0

Qqo

128,?93.55

(.1"ú?1.,0-q)

r08,06r.46

3,349.00

q.00

Jt*1S16

192f 91.46

13,664.00

I18,96t.?8

(3.044.9s)

20.24

!q0
t29,602.0 7

30,42s.69

9 t3.20

'769.t5

0.00

43,026.31

6,262.t2

0.00

10,706.36

320. t5

-!qq.00
95,238.50

"å;eJ

18,2 t 8.6?

| 58,615.71

0.00

26.99

L33

-]-(l!oã_e

42,760.43

t,297.60

I,025.53

0.00

43,026.31

I t,394.44

0.00

2,607.36

t4,2',7 5.t5

426.87

t-066.6?

I17,880.36

l!J!?åa

r r r,410.46

0.00

( t,62s 0Q)

¡-Q9,7qr,46

!q!l!1.80

2',t000

2',7300

29999

16,000.00 16,000.00

100,000.00 t38,000.00

0.00 0.00

50.00 50.00

_!qq0 lQqo

,Lr_6,!!!q0 _lllqfgqo

37,000.00 38,500.00

1,2s0.00 1,300.00

1,500.00 1,300.00

250.00 0.00

49,000.00 49,000.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

0.00 13,000.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

20,000.00 20,000.00

2,000.00 2,s00.00

Q.00 qqo

121,000.00

ß14!l!) J3J!9 30

109,78s.46

0.00

_18,9q?¿4

ú8,Zq7.qa

ry2414



KaDkakoe Coulty
FY20 I4 Spccial Fund Budgct

230 - Couuty Clerk Vitâl l{ccords lìund

FYI3 Origirì¡l
FYl2 Aclr¡al YTDFYII FYI3P'ojYrEDd Iludgcl Duìft ¡ìY14 Budger230 - Co. Cl¿rk lrtul R¿catd Iittd

Rcvenue

'Iax Redcrntiorì Automâliolì

Sneciâl FÍlìd Fees

LìteÌest¡lcorDc-Chccki g

Lìtcrcst ¡ìcolle - hìvcstDÌents

TotalReve,ìuc

Expenscs

Omce Persoruel

Misc. Claiùs

MairìteniìDce CoDtråcls

OfIìcc Supplies

Computcr

Olïicc EquiÞrnent

Tot¿ìl ExÞcnscs

Exccss Revenuo ovcr Expcnditure

Bcg¡rì¡riug Fulìd Balance

Rcslricted Fünd Balance

IljoÌ Ycar Nct Profit(t¡ss)
'lbtal BeginDing Fund Bâlance

Ending Fulìd Balance

4,000.00 4,000.0Ò

21,000.00 2r,000.00

150.00 65 0n

qg() _q.00

_zl,u!qo 25,06s.00

7,000 00 8,000.00

3,000.00 47,000.00

6,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

25,000.00 0.00

--0.q0 __0.00

41,000.00 s5,000.00

(-lliM!) ç:J3l]l!)

30235

30510

30600

306t 0

50120

53100

56200

56800

86000

86500

2',7000

2999q

6,3?0.00

19,443.7s

138.66

qÅ6

2,1,2j-121

553.50

40,46t.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,100.00

44,114.99

c_qJ!!??)

't4,545.09

-QgO

14,!4s,.02

:q¿!llf

2,860.00

ts,6t6.25

44.16

0.26

)8,2.Q.(ft

0.00

35,239.5 r

0.00

(3.92)

0.00

q.00

r,!,t132)

3,813.3 3

20,82t.67

5{1.88

0.39

-24,694.27

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

w.;!ta\

't4,545.09

(1gJ!12)

_s_q"¿g]lJ

láJlgl3

56,383.37

(r$1!21)

l]i!]!¿3

lå293.13



Karìkakee County
FY2014 Special Furìd Budget

240 - Trcasur-cl. Compul¡}r Fund

FYl3 Original

FYr2!ru!.] -_....._lPlyl3 I.Yllþj.Y,.!4 lr!c!l_-*. _DìrìrìY¡4Budsel
240 - 7'tëasurcß CottÌpukt l:\|x!

Rcvc,ìue

Trcasurcr !_ccs 30280

Tâx Sâlc 30460

hìtercstfìcorìo-Checkirìg 30600

Lfcrcst lncoDlc - hvcslrlrcrìts 30610

MiscellâIeous hìco¡ìrc 30640

Totâl Rcvcnuc

Rxpenscs

3,300.00 3,300.00

I9,000.00 18,000.00

1s0.00 100.00

L00 L00

10,000.00 10,000.0_0

32,451.00 31,401.00

38,000.00 38,000.00

4,s00.00 s,000.00

0.00 0.00

5,000.00 0.00

2,s00.00 1,000.00

44,000.00

Oflicc Pclsonncl

Pâlt-Tinre

Computor Se¡r'iccs

Cornputer Supplies

MâiDteDalìce Contlâcts

Total Expcl)ses

Exccss Revenuo over Experìditurc

Bcgirnirg Fund Bâlâllcc

Rcstrictcd Fund Bâlânce

Nonspendablc Fund Bâlâncs

Prior Yc¡r Nct ProfìV(Loss)

Total Beginni g Fulìd B¡ìlancc

Endirrg Fund Balance

3,752',l 5

15,881.00

t91.34

0.7 t

t 1,125.00

30,950.80

40,30t.9'l

0.00

7,875.00

0.00

t,5u2.21

49,6',79.18

gå#)

84,028.96

?07.00

iqo
8!Jlt 96

66,00't.s8

3,t 78.50

000

73.t8

0.23

t0,525.00

13,',t 76.9t

24,605.93

4,899.46

0.00

0.00

lol ]2
30,2t2.',78

q!,1rs.qZ)

4,238.00

t 8,500.00

91.51

0.31

r r.000.00

33,835.E8

34,581.31

ó,88s.73

0.00

0.00

943.19

42,410.22

(gJ:t:J)

84,735.96

0.00

$,.2.8.1.!)
iEqof-s8

57,433.24

(.1,ll2Q!)

s0t20

50200

56100

56150

56200

27000

2'/300

29999

(..1-zJ2-q!)

66,007.58

0.00

(.ri,Í4.1-t)

5f t]].?1

4!,81!2!



KanÌakee Coullly
FY20l4 Special Fund Budget

250 - Trcâsucl. I¡rtcrcst Futrd

FYI3 Original

_ IìYì2Aoru¿r _. Yr'9Iy13 lY11!91I|1'1,_* p:,!e"r _ PÌlj!4i"dS"t250 ' liea.trt?t.t ttlcrcsl l\ kl

Speciat Fìnd Fces 30510

htorcsllncoDrc^Clìcckilìg 30600

hìter{5l hoorììc - Lìvesttncnts 30610

Total Rcvcnuc

53 t00

99',700

2',700t)

29999

1s,8E0.00

46.03

_9!,18

39,264.50

s.00

39,264.50

Ø27þ!2\

l r7,043.48

q.00

112,011.48

xJxz

10,263.14

qqo

t0,263.14

Qg¿!!!)

l?,000.00

40.45

t7.39

17,057.84

13,684. t 9

Ò.00

13,684.19

3,i7-1.15

| 17,043.48

Ql24!_.6e)
elJ2þ4

n ll!.44

0.00

30.34

_.¡lq4
43.38

r9,000.00 18,000.00

35.00 30.00

?0.00 30.00

18,060.9-0

4,000.00 10,000.00

10,000.00 _Qgo

14,000.00 10,000.00

_s_ 4!q0 qpqlqo

93;796.',79

3,3',73.65

27,t19,!!

tos,230.44

Expenses

Misc Clairùs

Tmlìsfcß Ou1

lbtalËxpcnscs

Excess Revenuc over Expolìdituro

BcBinning Fund Bâlåncc

Reslricled Fund Bôlârco

Prior Yeâr Net Prufi/(Loss)

Total Bcgirìniùg Fulìd Bâl¿ìÌce

EùdiDg Fund Balancc



Kantakee Coulty
FY2014 Special Fund Budget
260 - CouÌt Seculity Fund

FYl3 O giDâl

FyL2 Aclual YTD FYl3 fYl3 Pruj Yr tjrìd Budget Düfl tfYI4 Budgcl260 - Can t Secut it),lint¿

Rcvc uc

SÞecial Fünd Fccs

f úcrcst hìcornc-Chcckillg

Ífcrcst LìcorDc - IìrveslnÌeDls

Total RevorìLre

Expel)scs

Deputies

CouÉ O'I

Misc ClåiDìs

Tüilìiìg
Corlìpu1or Supplies

Mai te¡rancc CoDtmcts

Radio Maiìtcr)ance

Olïoe Supplies

Equipmcnt

Compute'

õûicc EqùiÞrnort

Totâl ExÞenses

Excess Revcnue ovcr Expcnditure

BegiDnirg Fund Balancc

Restdctcd Fund Balaùce

Prior Ycar Net P¡Þfi(Loss)

Totàl Begilx ng Fund Bâlåùce

Ending Fund Bâlâ ce

21't,768.20 306,052.61

6,812.0s 9,s73.6<)

3,469.45 4,625.93

42482 s66 43

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

977.tt 1,302.8r

60.40 80.53

308.00 4t0.6'7

279.98 3't3.31

,þll2 82.3e

230,161.80 323,068.36

ç,¡:J:¡f) gll,zt4,q!)

302,846.06

0,?Eu1l3)
J2þfl44

Q.t¿!]¿)

r?5,000.00 1s0,000.00

100.00 50.00

_!qqq0 l!.00
175,200.00 t s0,100.00

I ?5,000.00 130,000.00

r5,000.00 t0,000.00

5,000.00 s,000.00

500.00 500.00

0.00 0.00

2,500.00 2,500.00

0.00 1,000.00

400.00 400.00

0.00 500.00

0.00 0.00

_Qg0 -4qq0
198,400.00 150,000.00

(??qÌ.(tiD !!!q0

305r0

30600

306r0

50125

50t 55

53r00

558s0

56t 50

56200

s6350

56800

fÌ5500

86000

86500

27000

29999

t54.626.t4

6't.82

2t2]
154,715.89

266,887.50

9,t62.42

19,009.96

0.00

24.'73

0.00

0.00

0.00

35,000.00

0.00

I,005.80

33 t,090.41

çl!.3t1,u)

302,846.06

gqo

tgåggs

Qj,q \t!

94,210.20

7.51

4ß3

r41,315.30

l.21
6.9s

l4l,333.5 t

126,471.54

(.1!!JlL!t)
(.ss,?!lf.l)

(55, f63.31)



Kallkakee Couuly
FY20l4 Speciâl Fund lludget

270 - CouIt Document Storage FuDd

FY l3 OriciD¡l

_FYl2.Arlu¡l .- YTD FYl3 FYì3 Proj Yr Erìd Budger Dråfr FYl4 Budget270 - Cotrt Docu,ue t Starage 1ù ¿

R¡]veIue

Special !'und Fces

lntcrcst f ìcorìc-Clìecking

hìtelcst lìcorììc - L)vcstDìclìts

Misccllå eoùs lìcolne

Totâl Revcnuc

ExÞcDscs

Chiefs/ManagonÌcut

Omcc Personlìel

ProfessionalFces

Mainlenânce Colì1r¡cts

Omcs Supplics

Tr¿rßfeni Out

Total Expe ses

Ëxccss Rever)ue ovc¡ Expo diture

Beginuing Fuud Balance

Restdctcd Fund Balance

NoospcndâbleFur Balârìce

Prior Yeår Nct Profìt/(f-ôss)

Total Begirrrj'g Fund Balancc

Ending Fund Balance

200,023.89

80.93

4.ì5

2!¡!3,96
228,',l22.93

240,t)28 .6',1

97.t2

4.98

28,6t3.96

268,744.72

45,245.'t2 5?,384.82

ì 13,508.50 r43,962.00

24,9't2.t7 29,966.60

2,235.00 2,682.00

15,t 90. t 3 18,228.16

116,463.',78 155.285.04

3 17,6 t5.30 407,5tJ8.62

(8!É9?!Z) (.'ll!J!L!!)

2s0,000.00 235,000.00

200.00 100.00

20.00 5.00

31,000.00 28,000.00

28t,220.0!

0.00 0.00

50,000.00 19,000.00

50,000.00 6s,000.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

8,000.00 r 8,000.00

1s7,298.00 1s7,298.0_0

268,298.00 262,298.00

\?,22Jn0 _g-01q0

30s 10

30600

30610

30640

501 t0

50r20

54200

56200

56800

99't00

27000

27300

29999

234,214.09

208.96

16.01

4!,ry]p

89,19E.27

424,30s.05

21,53t.4',7

1,?88.00

t0,295.94

157,297.56

't04,416.29

Q3e42),.22)

824,638.56

44t.00

-q40

_g:J![6

$t,þ6:!2,?J

825,085.56

0.00

(4321!12)
3]$AA

2lq.!2q¿8

385,662.27

0.00

( 138,763.89)

246,q2{¡r

24lJþ.1!



Kal)kakee Counly
FY2014 Special Fund Budget

280 - Larv Liblary lrund

FY l3 Origi'ìal

*_ l.Yt:3glg,l __ __ YJPIL] * lII1I'q !.-Ð,1... -.- aud8", DfiìIl,FY_I4 Budscr280 - Law Libtqt),I'i td

Rcvc¡ìu€

Speciûl FùDd Fces 30510

hrtelestlìcornc-Checking 30600

'fotalRcvciìuc

Expenscs

Publicatiorìs

Totâl Expsnses

Excess Rcvclìue ove¡- Expenditurc

Begi nirg Fund Balâncc

Restricted Fu'rd Balar)ce

Prior Ye¡ìr Nef lrofit/(t¡ss)
'lbtal Begin,ìing Fund Balancc

Ending Furìd Balauce

55700

5ó,473.00

26
16,{z!.6s

s6,4 73.00

-t!,471.q0

2S

1,679.89

_qq0

J,q:i"e

|¡j4a4

35, ¡90.00

2.16

¿5,1!?J!

_3Ll:!&0
3s,r 90.00

2J!

52,785.00

4.t4

2L8eL!

!¿1E_5,40.

52,'t85.00

"*L4

1,679.89

24
!ó!? s4

1,.6..q6.þ!

60,000.00 60,000.00

.l!.q9 _l-Qg0

60,050.00 60,010.00

-ç!,!l!90 -18,0!!40
60,050.00 

-q!,0!qq0

!90 !q0

z',t000

29999

t,682.54

_|!
lfqq.68

l!!q.68



Kankakec Coùnty
FY20J 4 Special Fund Iludget

290 - Plobation Selviccs l'urrd

l'Yl3 Originâl

fYl2 Actual YTD FYl3 fYl3 Pìoj Yr Erd Budget Dün FYl4 Budgel290 - Ptobatio Setlice 1'ees |¡und

Cir Clcrk - Do]lì Violencc Fee 30369

Dolìl Violence Risk AssessDìcDt 30371

Prob/CouÍs Opemtions Fcc 303'19

Speciâl Fu d Fees 30510

IúcrcstLìcoll)e-Chccki,rg 30600

Iùtcrcsl Income - hìvesùrerls 30610

Cmnl RevlJnuc 30800

Tolal Revenue

Expcr)ses

Prcbô1ion OITiccls 50350

Mobile'l'clcphonc / Pagcß 52800

Misc. ClâiDrs 53100

Tr¿vcl Mileage 55520

Postagc and Freighl 55650

Printi¡g 55800

T¡aiDing 55850

Copy Papcr 55900

Mcrnbeuihip Dues 55950

Mâintenârrce Colltmots 56200

Omcc SupÞlics 56800

E¿[ly lutervclìtiolì 58600

D¡ug Testirìg 58640

Vehic¡e Fùel 81300

Auto - Prcvc tative Mâirìt 61400

EquipDor)t 85500

Conìputor Sofìwarc/Equip¡rìcDl 86000

Office Erluipnrent

Tolal Expenscs

Excess Reve,rue ovcr Bxpcnditurc

Beginling Fund Balance

Restricted FùDd Bâlânce

Pdor Ycar Ncl Prolit/(L¡ss)

Tot¡ìl Begi rìirìg Fund BalarÌclJ

Ending Fund Balâncc

86500

1,s00.00 r,6s0.00

r,500.00 0.00

1s,000.00 12,000.00

80,000.00 84,500.00

600.00 250.00

200.00 50.00

q.qo 
-q.00

.,ry.ê-0-0.00 1q1.p.q0

64,000.00 62,080.00

8,s00.00 5,000.00

600.00 3,350.00

1,200.00 750.00

1,000.00 1,000,00

1,000.00 1,000.00

t,500.00 1,500.00

0.00 1,000.00

0.00 500.00

0.00 1,000.00

2,000.00 2,500.00

I1,s00.00 11,500.00

6,000.00 5,000.00

0.00 3,500.00

4,000.00 s,500.00

2,000.00 0.00

4,000.00 4,500.00

I,500.00 _2,000.00

l-Qq,s0!.00 l l r,680.00

(_[L!I]!.QQ) (1121!!(t)

E4,332.40

(!?!!.78)

zqp$.62

6lþ9t a

27000

29999

{ì 14.00

200.00

3 r0.00

81,4 t3. r I

59.56

1.30

(!?¡!1.{r1)

.2ql16.!6

15E,E20.38

4,86r.99

19.3',7

543.69

818.'t'1

690.06

795.4r)

0.00

0.00

t4.49

3,1s7.59

5,100.00

4.831.65

000

5',72.37

1,500.00

2,t t3.25

4l p0

-LUJ!_q.0_r

(-r!u!91!)

248,122.25

Qqo

248.122.25

r,734.68

0.00

8,132.s0

'74,492.',7 t

t4.8t

0.40

-Q.00

.,q{"J,Z5J0

63,546.43

3,246.94

89.31

488.50

3't2.51

0.00

637.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

t,66'7 .t9

8,465.00

2,875.00

0.00

,!20.37

0.00

2,835.00

-q.ryqo
8s,66214

(!]q þ!)

2,3t2.9 |

0.00

r0,843.33

99,323.61

t9.75

0.53

0.00

,tJ?tg!.u

89,308.50

4,329.2s

I19.08

651.33

496.76

0.00

849.91

0.00

0.00

0.00

t t,286.6'l

3,833.33

0.00

1,093.83

0.00

3,780.00

825.33

I tE,7969-l

G?9!4)

248,122.25

( l (r3,71ì 9.115 )

81jp!0

1q,Q!tt284,332.40



Kaukakee County
FY2014 Special Fund Budget
300 - Forfcited Fu¡rds SAO

FYl3 Ongi'râl

* j]_t2 1:'l!l _ IIPIY.! _ -y!-l'l).! 
Iffl! _-.[{sÌr -* DÈlì IìYr4 Budscr300 - ltotleited litttrl.t (S/1O)

Revonuc

srâre of ILL 30270

Lforcstlncomc-Checkirìg 30ó00

hìleresl lrìcorne - I'rvcslDÌents 30610

Tolàl Rcvenuo

Expcnscs

52800

s3100

54200

sss20

55530

55650

55700

55800

55950

56800

58380

59140

86000

86500

Mobilc Telepho'rc / Pageñj

Misc. Clâilìls

Profcssio¡alFees

Tr¡vel Milcâge

Col)fercnces

Poslagc iìnd Froight

Itublicalions

Priuti¡rg

MembeNhip Dues

Oflìcc Supplics

Reporter/Expcf Feos

Wfrìers/Viclúu Tmvel

Computcr

õffice Bquiprnent

TotalExpenscs

Excess Reveùue over ExÞenditurc

Begilìn¡rgFuùd Balarìce

Rcstricted Fùrìd Balalìce

Prjor Ycår Not Prcfit(I-oss)

Total Beginning Fund Balance

Endi g Fulìd Bàlâncg

8,000 00

100.00

tQ,g0

8,150.00

8,000.00

100 00

lqqo
ql¡0.Q0

1,000.00 1,000.00

r5,000.00 r5,000.00

0.00 0.00

500.00 s00.00

500.00 500.00

t00.00 100.00

100.00 100.00

100.00 t00.00

300.00 300.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

400.00 400.00

0.00 0.00

0q0 
-qq0

22,000.00 22,000.00

c:,q!!!) (_r]'8lq,(ì!))

59,286.5 t

90.ó9

.!!8e
59,429.09

0.00

t,432.42

0.00

68.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

l0s.l4

0.00

0.00

4,976.97

qqO

6,582.',78

!2étÉ.11

58,58r.s0

0.00

!ql! !.s0

1J-1,4U.91

I1,684.38

5t.84

_!.8,24

Ú,'7 4',t.16

0.00

0.00

9,402.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

I,034.40

2,292.00

12,'t28.40

QglJ4)

t5,5',79.17

69.t2

!4le
15,662.88

0.00

0.00

r2,536 00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,379.20

3.0s6.00

16,9',71.20

(_,3$!?)

58,58r.50

s2,846.31

t\4q!1

^ugJtæ

2700t)

29999

I I I,42't.81

Lll!,113)

ltqlp,{e

2þp-4)



Kankakeo CouDty

FY2014 Special Fulìd Budget
310 - (;arrg Violcltcc Iìurd

FYl2 Ac(uâl

FYI3 O'igi,xrl
lìYl3 Prcj Yr End Budec{ Dmlì I"Yl4 Bùd8cl310 - Ga g Yiolctrce |iot¿:t

Rcvcnuo

Spcciâl Fu'ìd Fi cs 30520

I erest hìcone-Checkirìg 30600

lfcre,st hco rc - ¡,)vc'st,)lcnts 30ó10

Total Rcvenue

Expcnscs

Y]'D FY I3

Mobile Telcphonc / Pâgers

Misc. Clâirns

Tüvcl Mile¡go

Co¡fcrenccs

Printing

Copy Pâper

OIïicc Supplies

Reporter/ExÞelt Fees

Witnesyviclir¡ Relocâtio

Witness/Vicli¡n I r¿vcl

Vehicle/Fucl

Auto - PreveDtalive Mâint

,4.uto Rcpâir

EquiÞrncnt

Colnputer

õlñce Equipnrent

TotalExpenses

Excsss Rcvcnue ovcr Expcnditurc

Bcgirìnirìg Fund Balancc

Restricted Fu[d Balaûclr

P or Ycar Nct PrþIit/(t¡ss)

Total Bcgirrling Fund Balaucc

Ending Furìd Bala ce

8,000.00

300.00

l{lg0
8,350.00

8,000.00

300.00

-l!.00
8,3s0.00

9,000.00 9,000.00

500.00 500.00

500.00 s00.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

0.00 0 00

0.00 0.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

2,500.00 2,s00.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,000.00 t,000.00

2,500.00 2,500.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

s00.00 500.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

30,000.00 30,000.00

elúsqlt!) e_ú.50 0!)

s2E00

53100

55520

55530

55800

ss900

56800

58380

59t20

59t40

8t 300

8r400

8 r500

85500

86000

86500

2,755.75

177.72

l!.84
2,985.3l

7,842.tE

0.00

144.54

0.00

93.9',1

I,624.lE

3,'t'Ì s.40

4,882.00

0.00

0.00

2,098.20

264.88

0.00

826.00

0.00

_9q0

2l,55 |.35

(.Dl!!l!)

t23,973.06

_!q0

l4plln6

!qllql.02

t,5 t9.7s

49 .7 t

-!qq4
r,580.4!

6,484.04

0.00

44.64

125.88

0.00

0.00

s,396.80

2,842.50

0.00

0.00

1,98E.89

32',7.18

|,462.07

( IS.2e)

0.00

_q.00

1E,653.71

0l$7:lt)

2,2'79.63

6ó.28

14.59

2,360.49

8,64s.39

0.00

59.52

r67.84

0.00

0.00

't,t95.'13

3,790.00

0.00

0.00

2,651.85

4J6.24

t,949.43

(rfl.2e)

0.00

0.00

24,877.71

(22,s)'12)

121,973.06

(r8,s66.04)

l!!¿01q2

q?,!q!.80

2',7000

29999

10s,407 .02

Q2;)14)
_,8¿t8!.80

q],?,r?,!0



3t5

Rovclìue

Special Fund Fces

Totâl Rsverìue

Expenses

Misc. ClaiDìs

Total Expcnser

Exoess Revelue ovcl Expeldilure

Endi,rg Fund Bâlâùce

Kankakee County
FY20l4 Special Fuud Budget

315 - SAO Rccords/Automâfion lìund

lY.l1.11!{_ _II9FY,r3 * FYr3 P'oj YrEd

4q!1.00

lìY l3 Otgirml
Br¡dgc( DÈìfl FYl4 Budgcl

_,0.09 3,242.00 4,863.00

qqo 3,242.u0 4,863.00

305t0 5,000.00

s,000.00

s3100

q,qo

-qJ_0

0-00,. 0.00

0.00 0.00 3*a0.0.a0

o.()s 0,0.0

0.00 a.oq.

!90

?,0--q8q0

6,863.00



Kankakee County
È'Y2014 Special Fund lludgot

320 - Disputc Rcsolutior Fund

IrYI3 órigrnal

FYl2 Actuâl 
-lTDFY13 

FYI3 Pmj Y,r,,lld - _-_I!{s-"1 ._- DrrfìFYl4 Budgct320 - ¡)isputc Resohttion Iiorl

Spccial lru d Fi cs 30520

lnlelesl hìconìe-Checking 30600

Tolal Revenuc

ExÞclrscs

4,'t39.00

_l_zqr

4,7569t

4,396.00

4,396.00

0q0

epl24

J9q.?.0]

2,963.00

J-Ll
2,9',70.t t

.,{,!q!qo
4,685.00

(.1JJ4,8,ì)

4,444.50

t0.61

4.455.17

-4'6jLq0
4,685.00

(2Il)

9,9 t2.12

_tqlqr
t9p]4

-.!!,a,{lZa

5,000.00

10.q0
5,050.00

5,050.00

5,050.00

s,000.00

r0.00

Áqlqqo

s,0r0.00

5,010.00

jgo

10,273.03

Q4 !!)
.!8p4t¿0

!q,q{L¿0

Misc. Clairns

TotalExpenscs

Exccss Revenue over- Expendf ure

Beginnirg Fund IJâlaDcc

Restr'icted Furìd Balance

Prior'Yeår Net

iotal Begirrrirg !'untl Balaucc

Elìdirìg Fund Balarce

0.00360.91

27000

29999



Kaukakec Couuty
FY20l4 Special Fund Budget

325 - Cilcuit Clerk Opclatiorrs/Admiristlatior Iìurd

FYl3 Origirìâl

-..- 
Fyr2Aoruar _ lIlFI! -ry!l!!¿-I|.Ëîg_ Byds9l l)t-¿qM!c",325 - L:itcuif Clet k Oper/Ath¡n I.\tnd

Speciâl Fu,rd Fces 30510

hìtcrcstlncûrìrc-Clìecking 30600

TotalRcve,ìuc

ExDenses

Ollioe PeNon'ìel

Mobilc Telcphonc / Pagc¡s

Tmvel Mileago

Confelcnccs

Mernbeßhip Dues

Totâl Expenscs

Excess Rcvcnue ovcr ExÞcnditurs

BcginDirg FuDd Bâlânce

Rcstricled Fû¡d Bâlâncc

Prior Year Nct Profi/(Loss)

Total Beginr)ing Fu,ld Balance

EndiDe Fund Bâlânce

20,000.00 27,000.00

2!q0 !!q)
_2q,02.'0.90 27,015.00

29,000.00 22,000.00

0.00 850.00

0.00 r,000.00

0.00 1,500.00

!{l!-9]90 r,000.00

30,000.00 26,350.00

50r20

52800

55520

55530

55950

2t,393.46

_20J6

2t,4t4.22

20,028.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

Qqo

20,028.23

uq!¿e

58,Q2s.42

q40

sj.0?!.42

_te,1]!fl

2',7,641.46

_11¿3

27 ,654.19

22,62t.34

0.00

59.3 5

0.00

-q!!Å3
2);1tj2

t]llll

33,t69.75

Ió,()O

iåtqfl¡

28,690.48

000

0.00

182_Z-0ll

29,'t88.'10

3,1ry.q5

s8,025.42

I,385.99

-t9, 11,1,'

9$UA6

(å:ryll!)

27000

29999

iÉqgo

59,4t r.41

3,397.05

Q,ggt.!-6

q4ï,16



Kankakee Couuly
FY2014 Special Fund Budget

330 - Court Äufo¡natio¡r Fuud

FYl3 O'jgiDâl

FYl2 Acluâl_ YlDFYl3 I.Yl3ProiYlErìd _-..9"d_ryL,_- Dl4 FYl4 Budsct330 - Coktt ,|uto,ùaÍia ]:ioú!

RcvcDuo

SpccialFund ùces 30510

lìtercsllnco,ìle-Chccking 30600

lltcrest l,rcor)re - 30610

Miscellarìmusllìcomc 30640

Totâl Rcve¡ìuc

Expenscs

Chiels/Managel¡erì1

Ofiìcc Pclsonncl

Oiïce Supplies

Conuuter

irarislcrs out

Total ExÞcnscs

Exoess Revonue ove¡ Expe diturc

Beginning Fund Balarrce

Restilicted Fu'ìd Bâlânce 2?000

Prior Yeár Net Profi/(I¡ss) 29999

Totâl Bcgiùìi g FìDd Balancc

Ending Fund Balancc

50tl0

50120

56800

86000

c)9700

231,137.'t5

591.6',7

t].36

30,s53.93

268,900.?l

9,869.51

91,395.57

1,059.55

0.00

15',7,29',t.56

259,622.t9

e218l2

6't6,t67.8t

_qq()

þlþJþl.,3t

þjtll!l]

2rJt ,956.-t3

523.15

1.3',1

.?.8,{!!.s1
231,055.84

0.00

76,841.88

2,t't3.89

0.00

| 16,463. t8

1t,t7q2)

242,148.08

627.7E

8.84

28,s68.59

27 t ,553.29

6',76,16',7.81

9,278.5?

þ!!11!]]

1!té!12?

0 00 0.00 0.00

97,4s't.99 98,700.00 90,000.00

2,608.61 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 23,2t2.00

l5?,298.00 1s7,29E.00

255,351.70 25s,998.00 270,510.00

! 2q!!e !!,522n0 0.q0

240,000.00 240,000.00

500.00 500.00

20.00 10.00

30,000.00 _l.q!!!.00

z!é?!.w 2?0.5 10.00

685,446.33

16,201.59

l9\ó41-22

19t,t11.22



Kâd<akee Courty
FY20l4 Special Furìd Budget

340 - Drivcr Inrpl'ovcnlcllt lìrurd

FYl3 Oügirul
FYì2 Actü¡l YTDFYI3 ljyl3lìoj YrËnd Budgct DÈftFYl4 Budgct340 - Dtìt.) ùùptownrctlt lit¡ul

RcvcDuc

Driver lmprcvcnìcrìt Fees 30414

Dúvels School Fccs 30436

Ilfcrcstlncome-Checkilìg 30600

'lbtâl Revenuc

Expcrìscs

OIIìce Persorìncl

Misc. Claims

Totâl ExÞelscs

Excess Revclìue ove¡ Expcnditure

Bcgiuning Fùnd Balarìce

Restricled Fund B¡ìla ce

Púor Ycar Net Profi{(l¡ss)

Total Begi ìirg Fund Balance

Eûd ìg Fund Balalìce

50120

53100

27000

29999

14,0ó4.50

42,2s0.00

_qq3

s6,3 t4.s3

t 5,06r.95

4r,340.00

56,401.95

(flt?)

1E2.05

0q0

!!?qs

94.63

I r,9?7.00

3s,982.00

.lg{ì
47,96ó.08

6,093.36

33,150.00

39,243.36

"ÍJ2J2

t4,372.40

43,178.40

E-.iq

5?,559.30

'7 ,',728.t6

39,?80.0_0

4?,508.I6

l0,qtuJ

t82.05

(87.42)

2!g

l0,L!!:L6

13,000.00 13,000.00

39,000.00 40,000.00

-qgo _!,!_9

_sr,!!Qq0

19,000.00 r 8,000.00

35,000.00

52,000.00 .53,000.00

!.00 jgo

94.63

r0.05 r.13

-tQ,Ltq¿6

-LqJ$]6



Kaukakee County
IrY20l4 Special Fund Budget

350 - Ärrestec Mcdicâl Cosf Fund

FY l3 OllgiD¡l
F-YI2 Actual YTD FYl3 FYl3 P'oj Yr E'rd Br¡dgst Drålì IrYl4 Budget350 - ALestce Mc¿ical Cost litn¡!

Rgvcl)uc

SpcciâlFufld Fccs 30510

htercsthìcorne-Checking 30600

Total Rcvcnue

ExpeDses

10,000.00 10,000.00

l!.q) 1q.00

l0pl0.g0 -r!.0!0.qf)

10,050.00 10,010.00

10,050.00 lq,ol-Qqo

9,009.98

_13.s?

9,023.50

9,000.00

9,000.00

2!10

871.t6

.ltp
8Z!16

894.66

4,884.00

1;t4
4,890.'t4

-0.q0
0.00

lJ2¿4

7 ,326.00

l0.l I

-z,3r0l_r

7,500.00

7,s00.00

(l0:!2)

E7l.l6

4.s0
!21Á6

'730.',l7

0.00

Transllers Out

Totâl Expcnscs

Exccss Reverìuc over Expe[ditule

Begi¡ìlìiug F'und Bâlance

Restricted Fu d BalaDcc

Prior Yeâr Net Profit/(f¡ss)

Tofâl Bcginnilìg Fund Balancc

Endilìg Fu,rd Balancc

27000

29999

0.q0

894.66

0!l q!)

J}9JJ

't30.'77



Kankakee County
FY2014 SpeciaÌ Fund Budget

355 - Corotler Fecs Frllld

FYl3 Origirìâl

FYl2 Actual YlD FY13 FYI3 P|ot YrEDd lJudgcl Dr'¿rll FYl4 Budgcl355 - ht Ùtet ttees Fnd

Reve uc

Coro,ìel CrcDlation Fcc 30392

CoroDer Repoús/Fels 30396

lntcrcstl,ìcolnc-Checki g 30600

Total Revenue

Expenses

24,62s.00

5,083.55

j!26
29,',763.51

r6,450.00

0.00

32t.55

40,771.55

('!]-,oqq!l)

15,764.37

!q0
þJþ!31

4Jlþ4

19,355.00

5,394.99

4q
LLZUn4

25,806.67

7,t93.32

32.07.

33,032.0s

0.00

0.00

363.80

30,363.80

2.6þ!-16

1s,764.3',7

0l !!q.!!)
!ljþ]]

.ZJ:å:9

24,000.00 24,000.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

-10!.0-0 la9.Q-0
29,100.00

20,000.00 0.00

0.00 20,000.00

100.00 t00.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

30,100.00 30,100.00

(_0qql!) ullflQQ!)

4,'756.33

.2,þ18-26

t44t9

6,424.59

OfIìce Peßo ncl

Misc. ClaiDìs

Bânk Chârges

Doctol & Morguc Fccs

Totaì Expelses

Excess Revcnue ovc¡ Expcnditurc

Bcgi,)nirg Fund Balauco

Resfùcted Fulìd Balalìcc

Pdor Ycâr Net Prolìt/(l¡ss)

Tolal Begirnrirg Fund BalaDcc

Ilnding Fu"d Balance

50120

53100

53400

58980

27000

29999

0.00

0.00

242.53

q.00

3!28

2!é]l5l



Kar'Ìkakcc Couirty
FY20l4 Special Fund Budget

380 - VcleÌans AdrnillistÌatio¡r Com¡nissio¡r Ilu¡rd

I:YI2 Acruäl Y ìD |Yl3 IYl3l'rojyrDnd
IYll Orisiùrìl

3ll0 - t/./I.C. tiod

lìoperly lax llevenuc 301I0

DonatioDs 30472

lìcilìlbursemenl & lì.cf!ìnds 30474

Inrcrcst lncornc-l hccking ì0600

I leresl lDcorno - Inveshncrts 30610

Intercsl lncome - 1âx Disburse 30630

Misccllâneous lncoùc 30640

Granl Revenüe 30800

lbtalllcvonuc

llxpenscs

Appoinled Oflicrâl 5010s

OflÌcc Pcrso Del 50120

Irìsurâncc - Hcallh/l-ifc 50900

'l'elephone 527s0

Misc. Claims 53100

Omce Bonds 51300

'lravelMileâse 55520

Confcre¡ìces 55530

Poslågc ar)d Frciglt 55650

Publications 55700

Ìrinting 55800

'l'râining 55850

Copy Papcr 55900

Menbership D!ìes 55950

Maintenance Contracls 56200

Office Srpp¡ies 56800

Mcdical 58820

Vcrerån Indigcnr Burial 58000

Veterân/Widow Shcller 
^ssrst 

59130

Volcrao/Widow Utility Assist 59135

Velerâû/Widow Food 59150

Vele¡ån/WidowEmergency 59155

Vele¡¿n 'IÌanspof ation 59llO

OulreacUMenlori¡gProgram 59190

Misc Cåpitâl Oullåy 85000

ComputerSotwârc/Equipmcnt 86000

'Iotal Expenses

Dxccss Rcvenuc ovcr Dxpc¡lditure

132,t94.54

0.00

337.00

433.74

457.99

1,037.78

49,36t.20

183,825.98

21,t73.21

59,500.25

13,061.ló

38ó.71

48,961.20

200.00

2,227.'t4

2,287.86

95t.92

l, r49.90

1,092.08

3,002.t9

I70.08

2fì0 00

3,298.2',7

4,241.t1

r,015.00

5,t97.39

26,340.86

3,870.84

6,375.72

0.00

458.83

0.00

501.26

10,296.38

2t6,059.96

(3?¿ll1!)

471,665.16

qqO

lzxÍ:16

439,431.18

81,015.93

1,354.00

r,480.00

t4t.93

417.68

0.00

309,00

61,372.20

148, t I0.74

32,019.25

4t,'727.01

0.00

2,006.36

5s,389.00

t,?60.00

1,i38.82

1,88rJ.55

I,101.98

2,635.39

t,258 3l

65r.17

000

465.50

52.10

1,894.32

500 00

0.00

20,870.20

3,t t 7 .43

7,516.98

2,84',7.50

I90.00

205.72

17,338.40

I,861.14

t98,437.13

I46,89rJ.00

4,412.00

l,973.33

Â9.24

556.91

0.00

412.00

6t,3',72.20

215,873.68

I45,061.00 t57,209.00

0.00 3,000.00

t,000.00 r,s00.00

500.00 300.00

ó00.00 600.00

t00.00 100.00

1,000 00 500.00

50,000.00 qqo

1e8,2ó3.00 _Lç.:!9.q0

45,000.03 45,000.00 50,000.00

58,641.37 s9,000.00 66.000.00

14,500.0û 17,000.00 20,000.00

2,675.15 1,500.00 120.00

55,189.00 400.00 0.00

2,346.67 t,800.00 t,800.00

I,5 t8.43 1,000.00 1,200.00

2,518.07 r,000.00 3,s00.00

t,471.9',7 1,500.00 1,800.00

3,513.85 300.00 0.00

t,61',7.'t5 400.00 500.00

868.23 600,00 600.00

0.00 0.00 800.00

620.6',7 500.00 400.00

69.41 0.00 0.00

2,525.76 2,000.00 r,s00.00

666.67 0.00 1,500.00

0.00 5,400.00 3,600.00

2',7,826.93 35,000.00 35,000.00

4,t56.57 9,500.00 8,000.00

t0,022.64 8,000.00 8,000.00

3,',796.67 r,000.00 I,000.00

253.33 800.00 1,000.00

274.29 2,000.00 600.00

23,t17.87 500.00 300.00

2.48t.52 2,000.00 2,000.00

265,934.89 l9ó,200.q0 209,220.00

t!.0!]å) ?.qqi.o_{] gÍltllJ!)

Illds"l Drafl l)Yl4 
'ludgol

439,431.r 8

(50,06r.11)

3j3]9e.el

-)43,Js9.97

Deginnilìg Fünd Balancc

Rcslricted FuDd Bålance

Prior Yeâr Nct lìofil/(l¡ss)

Tolal ßeginnrng lrund Bâlance

Ilndinr¡ lrund Bâìäncc

2',7000

29999

41t,665.16

€?¿t3.,¡!)
43e,{.j L!8

389,369,97



Kankakce County
FY20l4 Special FurÌd Budgot

500 - GIS IìuÌd

500 - GIS Fund

RevolìLre

GIS Porlion Rcco,der ColìlÞuter 30428

lfercsllnoomc-Checkirg 30600

Íìlcrcst ¡lìcomc - I vcstlncùts 30610

Miscell¡ncous Írconìe 30640

TotâlRcvcnuc

Expelìscs

Office Po¡soDucl

GIS CoordiDâtor

lnsumDcc - Hcallh,/Lifc

PrclcssioDal Fees

T13vel Mileâgc

Co¡ferenccs

Publicâiiors

Mai tcnancc Co ¡¿cts

OIIico Supplics

CIS Flyover and Maping

Conìpu1cr Soff wârdEquiplnenl

Totâl ExpcDscs

Exccss Rcvcnuo over ExpoDdituro

Bcginnirìg Furìd Balanco

Restricted Fu[d Balance

Prior Yeår Ncl Prþliv(t¡ss)

Total Bcgi ring Fund Balancc

Ending Fu d Balarìce

IìYl2 Aclüâl YTD lìY 13

FYl3 Origir)âl

lìYI3 Prcj Yr Ëlìd Budget Dtålì FYI4 iludget

50t 20

sQ240

50900

54200

55520

55530

55700

56200

56800

58160

86000

r93,132.00

92.78

3.61

4,8s0.00

l98,07EjU

3,812.50

63.14s.90

t2,971.40

0.00

450.94

57E.03

0.00

14,651.00

I0.64

0.00

't ,554.50

t03,174.91

e4¿0,3¡.ri

2t5,864.s2

8q0

2lt8!!ð2

3 !q?qg 9,0

150,463.00

60.02

1,l2

3,s30.00

-Mro.:4:l*4

4,612.5r)

45,46t.',t2

0.00

0.00

0.00

s0.00

45.24

t4,'722.56

912.3E

0.00

s,2'12.86

7t,077.26

i3¿zþå8

2Q0,617.33

80.03

1.49

4.'t06.6',7

20s,40s.52

6,482.43

63,892. t5

r3,000.00

0.00

0.00

66.6 t

60.32

t4,722.56

t,2t6.51

0.00

?.030.4lJ

106,4't t.t I

9!p!44r

215,E64.52

,91¿Q.48

M,&!.00

ryJ02.4t

64,060.00

17s,000.00 195,000.00

t00.00 7s.00

10.00 ¡0.00

,léq9,.4! 3,500.00

178,610.00 118.J!!q0

6,000.00 20,000.00

64,500.00 64.s00.00

3,000.00 I3,000.00

6,000.00 6,000.00

s00.00 500.00

3,500.00 3,500.00

200.00 200.00

14,700.00 14,800.00

150.00 250.00

0.00 350,000.00

16,000.00 12,000.00

I14,550.00 484,750.00

27000

29999

gÍff:.o!)

3 r0,768.00

98,934.41

l?l,st4



Kankakee Couuty
FY2014 Special Fund Budget

550 - Juvcnilo DcfeIltion Ccntcr Dcbt Scrvicc l'u¡rd

FY13 Odginal

FY 12 Actual YTD FYl3 FY 13 Iìoj Yr EDd Budget Dmli FYl4 Budgot550 hwtile Dukntiott DebtSet\

Rcvonuc

Propciy T¿ìx Rcverìuc

lrtercsl hrconre-Checking

I¡fcrest Lìcolnc ' Tâx Disbursc

Tolal Revclìue

Expol)ses

Dcbt Sclvice-Prirìciple

Dcbt ScryiceÌìtc¡cst

Debt Seryice-AdDir Fee

Total Expclìses

Exccss ReveDuc over Expcndilurr

Beginning Fund Bal¿ì ce

Restricted Fund Bâlancc

Prior Ye¡r Net Prcfil(Loss)

Total Begi ìirìg Fulìd BalåDcc

Ending Fund Bälâùcc

30t I0

30600

30630

54100

54r 50

54155

585,43',7.76

332.'t5

lþ4
585,?87.03

223,',l t0.00

76,739.00

27',t,404.00

577,853.00

ut!q

35,685.93

_qqo

t).þt22!'

344,582.32

61.56

-!.00
344,663.tì8

624,3t6.79

t22.34

-!lq0
624,456.t3

260,000.00

ól,525.00

z\J.{!.!\

l"u?tl3

35,685.93

7,934.03

4lþ1226

qJ4a9

0.00

0.00

!q0
!.00

s98,384.00 641,861.65

400.00 200.00

llqo ..s0q0
s98,834.00 642,1t t.6s

260,000.00 300,000.00

61,525.00 45,425.00

28?,408.00 303,353.00

_11-&l?qqo

uq.q949) @i:)

43,619.96

l s,s23{3

!2,!4Lqe

t2,!l!;14

-rtú9¿å8

2'7000

29999



Kankakce Courìty
FY2014 Special Fu¡rd Budgcl
680 - Anirnâl CoDtrol ¡'ulld

680 -,4üíDrul Cotúrc| liot¿

Rcvcnuc

Villâge Contllìct Fcc

ADirnal Cont¡ll Fec

,¡\C Registr¿tiorì Fce

AC Micrc Chip Fec

f)ona(¡ons

ISPPCF

KCPPCF

Ilìlelest Iocornc-Checkiììg

lntcrcst lDcolnc - I vcstùìenls

Misccllalmus lncorre

Totâl Revenue

Expenscs

Appointed Oflìcial

Chicfs/MânâgerÌent

Omcc Pcßonncl

OveÌTilne

Wâ1er & Sewer

Hcal

Electricity

Telephorìc

Mobilc TeleplÌone / Pâgeß

Misc. Claims

Oflico Bonds

Balìk CharglJs

Prcfessional Fees

Penni{s & Licenses

Unilonns / Servicc

Deprc'ci¡tion - Buildings

Depreciâtio -Equipment

Dcpreriation - Vehicles

Tmvel Milcagc

CoDlercÌrces

Postagc and Freight

Publications

Priùting

Tr¿ining

CoÞy Paper

MclnbcrshiÞ Ducs

Collrputer Services

Mainfo ancc Corìt¡acts

t¡ase Pnt PrinciÞal

Lcåsc Port Ilfcrcsl

R¿dio Mâintcnañe

Omcc SuÞpli(xi

IrYl2 Aclr¡âl Y'l'D lìY l3
FYl3 Origir)âl

F-Yl3 Proj YL End Buds"' _, DIllll1:lq"t

30382

30454

30456

304s8

304'12

30st2

30515

30600

306t 0

30640

s0l0s

s0t l0

50120

50215

52600

526s0

52't00

52't50

52800

53100

53300

53400

54200

5425r)

54550

551l0

55130

55180

55520

55530

55ó50

55700

s5E00

55850

55900

55950

56100

s6200

56300

563 t0

56350

56800

s r,415.00

37,398.48

190,300.00

3,751.00

3,E66.00

0.00

4,560 00

r82.89

r91.35

_Lqlqo
292,044.'t2

47,t58.12

76,851.58

54,418.69

5,932.rJ3

2,463.58

1,906.84

4,425.72

ss't.02

1,069.54

2,63t.41

0.00

I,335.46

4,700.00

435.00

847.50

0.00

5,819.00

0.00

|,662.t4

r,088.62

3,5 t 8.23

1,503. r l
1,528.ó6

677.01

0.00

t40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

t,'t'/8.23

144 [0

2,434.55

22,8s0.06

26,829.s7

125,129.00

2,093.00

2,36t.80

3,815.00

50.00

15s.88

59.60

]145

37,309.3s

2',7 ,646.54

78,056.73

3,413.45

1,347.08

2,413.9'l

2,0't3.89

353.29

'134.85

l'7.9'l

t00.00

999.92

4,100.00

0.00

1,654.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,666.40

t,324,tJg

I,005.'12

t,072.73

't28.24

0.00

0.00

140.00

0.00

0.00

9,501.I l

0.00

s39.72

t.634.94

34,2't 5.09

40,244.36

l8?,693.50

3,139.50

3,542.',?0

5,722.5u

75.00

233.82

89.40

51Í,63

2'15,552.49

s2,434.'t6

38,854.60

109,70t.35

4,797.28

2,020.62

3,710.96

3,t 10.84

529.94

979.80

23.96

133.33

1,333,23

5,466.61

0.00

2,205.33

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,22t.8',7

t,'/65.45

1,340.96

r,430.31

970.99

0.00

0,00

t86.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

r,800.00

't t9.63

2.179.92

4?,000.00 40,000.00

50,000.00 40,000.00

215,500.00 2l !,000.00

3,900.00 3,500.00

4,000.00 3,000.00

0.00 4,s00.00

16,000.00 16,000.00

180.00 2s0.00

150.00 100.00

r,s00.00 _!,009q0

338,230.00 319,350.00

52,000.00 53,39s.00

30,264.00 32,100.00

142,480.00 l19,900.00

6,000.00 6,000.00

2,300.00 2,100.00

3,500.00 3,000.00

4,500.00 4,000.00

500.00 s00.00

1,000.00 1,500.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

100.00 t00.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

5,000.00 5,500.00

300.00 350.00

1,000.00 1,500.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

5,E 19.00 5,000.00

1,000.00 2,000.00

1,500.00 1,s00.00

2,000.00 1,500.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 t,500.00

s0.00 s0.00

300.00 300.00

1,000.00 s00.00

t00.00 100.00

9,s00.00 9,s00.00

0.00 1,800.00

300.00 300.00

2,000.00 2,000.00



Ka1)kakee Courìty

FY20l4 Special Fund Budget
ó80 - Aninnl Co¡rtrol ¡-ru¡d

FY l3 Otiginal

!-Yl2 Actu:ìl YID FYl3 FYl3 Prcj Yr End Budgcl Dr¿lì FYI4 Budgcl680 - ,'l inel Contfttl ltu ¿ Co 'l

Misc. SuÞplics

Food

Poùnd Opemt¡orls

Vouclìcr - Spâyi g/Ncutcring

Dog T¡ìglFonns

vclerir)ôriâ'ì

Vchiclc/Fuol

Aul{) - Preve tâlivc Mâi t

Auto Rcpaì¡

Conìputer- 
Éuilàìnglmprovcments

'lotal Expenses

Excess Rcvcrluc ovcl Expcnditurc

Begirming Fund Bala ce

Rcstricted Fund Bâlânce

P¡ior Yeår Nct Prolit/(Loss)

Total Bcgirìning Fund Balauco

Ending Fund Bâlaûoe

s00.00 500 00

2,500.00 2,500.00

1s,000.00 15,000.00

4,s00.00 4,500.00

5,000.00 s,000.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

t,500.00 1,200.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

4,000.00 4,000.00

s,000.00 J,!!.ùqo
33?,013.00 318,695.00

!,?!1,0! _$5.q0

5ó850

s8860

59200

592ltJ

5922Q

s9230

81300

8 r400

81500

8ó000

8?510

| ,trJ9.7',l

3,001.79

t 8,237.30

4,689.0rJ

t,24't.50

8,9 r 7.l7

4,640.25

398.'t'Ì

314.0E

2,660.7',l

ó,033.69

-27 
6,2't s .l s

tl J6el

340,069.44

_qqO

-q-4q-0-Þ1,11

lÐ,q!9.0 t

r2E.50

1,954.94

I t,723.93

2,239.íJ0

s,020.31

8,541.94

4,140.42

484.98

803.98

2,624.rJ3

-9.!p
21s.556.02

(l!!lt&)

11t.33

2,606.59

t5,63 t.91

2,985.13

6,693.15

11,389.2s

5,s20.s6

646.64

t,071.97

3,498.'t I

0.00

288,134.48

(?J.$!2)

340,069.44

t5,769.5.7

tll,ltg.0 t

143Þl q

270Q0

29999

ì55 119 0l

(l?t_!!99)

M?1.42

l4pt2!?



Kaukakee County
FY2014 Special Fund Budgel

710 - CDÄP/Iìevolving Loan Iìund

FYl3 Origi'ral

_,FY,l2^ctual YrDFYl3 FYl3PrujYrEpd-. Büdsct__ _D_'jlI-Y_l.1ålgsjt
710 - CD,'lP/¡lewl|iüg Ladtt

lìterest hrcorne-Clìe€ki,lg

l crcsl frco,ne - hrvcstlnenls

lnterest fìcornc RLI'

Misccllanmus hìcome

Total Revenue

ExpeDses

Misc. Clains

Total ÈxpclNes

Exclrss Revenue over Expenditure

Begiflring Fund Balâncc

Restúcted Fu[d Balance

Prior Yeâr Net Profit/(t¡ss)

Totâl Bcgirning Fu d Balâncc

Endirg Fund Balance

30600

306r0

30635

30640

53100

27000

29999

244.33

tz't.22

1,88s.68

_QqO

2,251.23

169.63

32.52

0.00

_0-90

2rJ2lJ

254.45

48.7E

0.00

0.00

-!ql¿3

500.00

s00.00

3,000.00

llqqo
4,s00.00

1,000.00

!,!!990

500.00

s00.00

3,000.00

llq.00
1,50jìq0

t,000.00

1,000.00

_Q.00

-qgo

q.00 
-q.00

'0.0-0 _q.00

?]u 2]

538,246.79

Q.00

s3!2!þ12

!4!é94q2

2rJ2.t5 3!!¿3

538,246.79

2,25',7.23

¡4.!Q1,Q2

s10,80't.2J

lllq 00 
-1.|'0.!.q.0

540,504.02

]0323
519p012ó

y!]91]s



Kaukakee Couuty
FY2014 Special Fund Budget

960 - lìulal fransportatior Grart

FY l3 Origiral
FYl2 Aoluâl YTD FYl3 FYl3 Prci Yr Erìd Budget Dr"dfÌ FYl4 Iludgcl960 Rutal Tianvo atioü 6nnt ll2

Rove uc

Gmnl Rcvsnuc

Totâl Revenue

Expcrìscs

Misc. Clairns

Total ExpoDses

Excess Reve ue over Expenditùrc

End¡Ìg Fund Bâlâûce

30800 6t6,444.89

.þt!,4!.p
446,4',t2.ts

446,472.1s

444.8s4.646t6,444.89

-olqll4.qe

!q0

0.00

669,'t08.23

.þ!¿108?3

(q@)

jgo

669,708.23

fþ2J!!21

s00,000.00 700,000.00

-!!,4!!!9 700,000.00

s00,000.00 .l!g-0!!.q0

-500,000.00 700,000.00

!.00 jgo

444,854.64

téll.n



SECTION THREE:

HIGHWAY FT]NDS



Kankakee county, lllinois
Bu dget

County Highway Fund
Fiscal Year 2013-2014

Line
Item Desc¡iption

Actual
FY 2011.2012

Budget
FY 2013-2014

Amended
Budget Estimãted

FY 2012-13 FY 2012-201?

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 2.811.182 2.938.045 3.200.550 3.018.907

REVENUES:

Properly Taxes
Taxes

Sale of Mat'l,etc.
Sheriff Fuel,etc,
Animal Control Fuel,etc.
KKK Co. Housing Auth, Fuel
E.S.D.A. Fuel,etc.
KKK Park D¡st, Fuel,etc.
Sale of Sìgns-Sf iping-OS/OW Permìts
Serv. for Others/Equ¡p. Rental
Court House Maint Dept. Fuel
Probat¡on Fuel, etc.
Finance/Planning Fuel
State's Attorney Fuel
County Engineerìng
K3 TWP and K3 TWP F¡re Fuel
Coronor Fuel
Chargeg for Other Serv¡ces

lnterest on Checking
Interest on Real Estate Tax
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Phone Calls
Photo Copies
Insurance Cfaims
Plans
Void Checks
From Twp Motor Fuel Tax
Shop Uniform-Hwy payroll
l\4¡scellaneous
Maps
Tax Refund
Refund
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

1,812,990

724,808

1,725

93,876

2,633,399
Page 1

I,885,816

500
185,000

3,500
12,500
4,500

27 ,500
25,000

'150,000

2,500
2,500
5,000
1 ,250

50,000
8,500
7,500

48ö,750

200
100

1,000
1,300

10
20

500
1,500

0

0
0

10,000
10

0
5,000

17,040

2,389,906

1,295
249,059

5,331
10,97 4
3,920

30,088
34,117

150,000
4,092
2,840
8,987

87,633
15,013
10,206

615,889

279
0

1 ,305
1,584

0
0

4,202
810

0

0
0

63,694
0
0

2,869
71,575

500
200,000

4,000
12,500
4,500

27 ,500
2s,000

150,000
3,200
2,500
5,000
1,500

50,000
1 1,500
8,000

505,700

300
100

1,000
1,400

10
z0

500
1,000

0
0
0

10,000
10
0

5,000
16,540

1,885,816 1,950,000

2,574,864 2,473,640



L¡ne
Item

Kankakee county, Ill¡nois
Budget

county Highway Fund
Fiscal Year 2013-2014

Amended
Actual Budget

Descr¡Dtion FY 2011-2012 FY 2012-2013
Estimated Budget

FY 2012-2013 FY 2013-2014

EXPENDITURES:

Payroll
B0néfìts
Personal Services

Háuling of Waste
Equipment Rental
Profess¡onal Services
Real Property Rental
Contractual Serv¡ces

Electric¡ty
Natural Gâs
Water
Telephone
Postage
Sewer
Repair & lvla¡ntenance
Parts & Supplies
Supplìes/Pr¡nting/Adv.
L¡cense/Education & Fees
Other Serv, & Charges

Equ¡pment Purchases
Highway lmprovements
Bu¡lding lmprovements
Right-olWay
Capital Outtay

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

1,205,685

17,753

800,703

219,890

2,244,031

1 ,311 ,289
360,000

1,671,289

5,800
70,000

300,000
4,800

380,600

50,000
35,000

3,500
23,000

4,000
3,500

175,000
950,000

10,000
25,000

1,279,000

1,250,000
300,000
370,000
75,000

1,995,000

5,325,889

28,332
17 ,462

1,739
10,691

1 ,467
1,578

63,810
735,790

4,474
9,660

879,003

612,894
0
0
0

612,894

50,000
35,000

3,500
18,750
4,000
3,500

185,700
950,000

9,630
25,000

1,285,080

1 ,210,000
340,000
370,000

75,000
1,995,000

958,051 1,436,773
267,400 360,000

1,225,45',t 1,796,773

?,904 6,300
2,243 70,300

33,762 301,750
250 4,850

39,158 383,200

2,756,506 5,460,053

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3.200.550

Page 2

2,062 3.018,907 32,494



Kankakee county, lllinois
Budget

Federal Aid Matching
F¡scal Year 2013-2014

Line
Item Description

Actual
FY 2011-12

Budget
FY 2013.2014

Amended
Budget Estimated

FY 2012-13 FY 2012-13

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 4.282.457 2.770.031 2.S98.587 2.916.s90

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnteresl on Real Estate Tax
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Claims
Other Sêrv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

868,719

5,154
5,154

873,873

2,157,743

2,157 ,7 43

870,377

34,18'.1

1,400
0

3,000
4,400

908,958

3,678,989

3,678,989

871,507

1,400
0

3,000
4,400

875,907

867,380

34,181

1,400
0

3,000
4,400

905,961

957,904 3,822,551

957,904 3,822,55f

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 2.998.s87 0 2.916.590

Page 3



Kankekee County, lllino¡s
Budget

Kankakee County Jo¡nt Bridge
Fiscal Yeaf 20f 3-2014

L¡ne
Item Descr¡otion

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2011.12 FY 2012-',13
Est¡mated Budget
FY 2012-13 FY 2013-2014

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 2.297.679 1.723.196 1,451,354 1.625.725

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on Real Estate
f nterest on Investments
lnterest

Mlscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Claims
Other Serv, & Chargeg

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

868,719

0

1,185

0

869,904

1,716,229

1,716,229

870,277 870,277

660,113

200
0

300
500

0

1.530,890

867,380

328,245

2s0
0

50
300

0

I,195,925

0

250
0

50
300

0

870.577

2,593,773

2,593,773

1,356,519 2,821,650

1,356,519 2,821,650

FUND BALANCE AT TIIE
END OF THE YEAR 1,45't,354 1,625,725

Page 4



Kankakee county, l¡linois
Budget

County Motor Fuel fax
F¡scal Year 20f3-20'14

Amended
L¡ne Actual Budget Est¡mated Budget
Iteñ Descr¡ot¡on FY 2011.12 FY 20'12-'13 FY 2012-13 FY 2013-2014

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGTNNTNG OF THE YEAR 979.544 ,1.060.556 1.286.498 1,034.757

REVENUESI

State of lllinois
lntergqvemmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest
Miscellaneous
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITUREST

Salaries
Personal Services

MFT CIa¡ms

1,973,665 'l,f 83,770 1,867,833 1,574,960

400 519 400
850 413 850

1,395 1,250 932 1,250

1,975,060 I,785,020 1,868,765 1,576,210

967,088 775,559 967,088

Other Serv¡ces & Charges 1,668,106 1,878,488 1,344,947 1'643,879

TOTAL EXPENDTTURES 'r,668,106 2,845,s76 2,120,506 2,610,967

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR



Kankakee County, lll¡nois
Budget

Townsh¡p Motor Fuel Tax
F¡scal Year 2013-2014

Llne Actual
FY 2ø11-12

Amended
Budget

FY 2012-13
Est¡mated
FY 2012-13

Budget
FY 20't3-2014

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 7.AAS.A22 1.36Ê.32ft t 3qt-22s L305-S6t

REVENUES:

Slate of lllinois
lntergovernmental

Interest on Checking
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Refunds & Reimb.
M¡scellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES;

MFT Claims
Salaries & Wages
l\.4aintênance-H¡ghways
Equipment Rental
County Engineering Services
Maintenance-Suppl¡es
H¡ghway Construction
Other Serv. & Chargés

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

'f,351,576

1,854

0

I,353,430

1,548,023

'1,54A,023

1,548,023

r,284,512

200
1,500
1,700

0

1,286,212

2,602,s32

50,000

2,652,532

2,652,532

0

1,296,345

49,862

1,381,613

I,38t,613

0

r,093,700

50,000

2,399,66r

2,399,661

1,294,911 r,092,000

174 200
1,260 1,500
1.434 1.700

1,331,751 2,349,661

END OF THE YEAR 1.4c1.229 I 305 e6l

Pâge 6



Kankâkêe County, lllinois
Budget

Township Bridge
F¡scal Yêar 2013-2014

Amended
Line Actual Budget Estimated Budget
Item Descr¡otion FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 FY 2012-13 FY 2013-2014

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEG|NNING OF THE YEAR 24,212 24,222 44,266 s6,648

REVENUES:

From State of lll¡nois
lnteÍgovernmental

lnterest on Checking
M¡scellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

174,462 574,664 28,800 578,779

10 11 811

't74,472 574,675 28,808 578,790

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Cla¡ms
Other Serv. & Charges '154,418 574,675 16,426 635,438

TOTAL EXPENDTTURES 154,418 574,675 16,426 635,438

FUND BALANCE AT THE
ENO OF THE YEAR 44.266 24.222 56,648 0

Page 7



SECTION FOUR:

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
FUI[D



Kankakee County Health Department
County Budget - DRAFT - FY2014

lC Program Revenue - Grant

Teen Pregnancy Prev. Grant

Lead-IDPH-CLPPP
Food Licenses
Food License Plan Review
Summer Lunch Program
Septic lnstallers Licenses
Solid Waste Haulers Licenses
Septic Perm¡ts
Well Permits
Sewer & Water Evaluations
Non Comm Water Supply lnsp
Subd¡vision Application Fees
Septâge D¡sposal Permits
Tanning Program Fees
FIU/Pneumonia lmm. Clinics
lnterest Received
Miscellaneous lncome
Rent lncome
N4ed Match
FICA Taxes Re¡mbursement

$483,000.00
$223,151 .00
$420,025.00
$56,837.00
$30,000.00

$414,608.00
$55,000.00
$16,000.00

$0.00
$s2,956.00

$130,000.00
$2,000.00
$150.00

$43,395.00
$500.00

$33,333.00
$30,190.00
$318,348.00

$7,000.00
$0.00

$45,000.00
$5,000.00
$11,122.00

$140,000.00
$13,000.00
$2,400.00
$7,500.00
$2,500.00
$15,000.00
$14,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,150.00
$300.00
$300.00

$3,000.00
$12,000.00
$1,000.00

$1s,232.00
$18,765.00
$60,000.00

$ I 25,144.00
$3,000.00

$14,338.00
$245,715.00

$5,000.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$6,000.00

$40,000,00
$215,000.00

$2,000.00
$20,000.00
$25,000.00

$500.00
$30,000.00

$'t 58,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,200.00

$120,000.00
$10,000.00
$s,000,00
$15,000.00



SECTION FIVE:

gtt FU|{D



Kaltkakee County
FY20l4 Special Fund Budget
600 - 911 Systern lrcc Frtnd

FYl2 Actuâl YTD FYl3 FYl3 Pñj Yr EDd

FYl3 OrjgiDâl

Budget D'ììjì IjYl4 Br¡dgel

600 - 9l l sy:ìton ¡ìe? Ii t¿

930 - KanCoDl

Rcvc ucs

GTE Fce

Alneritcch Feo

GÌ¿ìnt Revcnue

Tolal Revcnues

Expeuditures

Salâlics

Holiday Pay

shilì Dim

Nonrìâl OT

Educâtiorì

FIO llìcclìtivc

Bili'rgual

l¡ad Supervisor

IMRF - Gcncml

!'lCA - Gcno¡al

Stato Urìe'Dployrncnt

Ill.sumIco - Ilcultl/Lifc

lùsumnce/Bonds

Tuition RcilnbuNcrncrìt

Workcrs Colnp. llìs.

Anro11iz-ation

Rc t ExÞcnsc

E¡cctricity

Teleplìone

Mobile Tclcphol)c / Pagcß

Utilitics

Misc. Clâilns

Profcss¡onal Fce.s

CorìÌl¡u icâlions Conlr¿ct

'fowcr ReDt

Elnploylnent Screeni,lg

Dcprcciatiorì - EquiprÌrcul

Tr¿vcl Mileâgc

CoDlcrcnces

30442

30444

Wircless Sr¡rcha,gc Fcc 30446

3044fJ

30495

30500

30s05

OtlÌcr Su'clìa€es

PolicdFire

Coullty/City

Ilospitâls

Inte¡estLìconre-ClÌccking 30600

fferesl hìoorne - hìvsstlìrents 30610

Misccllancous L)cornc 30640

Irf. Cov. Agrcononts 30770

8,9?3.06 4,74t,62

303,819.s2 162,418.52

53',1,047.32 3 12,030.18

r63,r r 8.42 t04,n3.45

t66,248.54 158,028.84

t,447,832.3tJ 16t ,12t.40

?3,967.68 43,121.4'l

443 .96 250 .39

6,850.40 12,995.10

3,23t.39 r,608.75

r,550.00 0.00

J!¿tÁ.gp _q.00

2,729,3t 7.s9 1 ,560,629 .72

1,235,64E.l9 869,5s5.42

40,267.77 t9,936.35

8,60r.?5 6,696.25

8?,184.88 83,963.48

12,65',7.50 8,467.50

3,391.05 1,312.50

90?,50 656.25

15,670.n t1,t'79.74

t55,43't.',73 tt4,27 t.28

104,871.86 66,083.5?

8,749.48 't,626.22

261,998.99 176,681.01

25,818.00 9,478.63

260.00 220.00

7,210.00 3,'t'70.00

2,868.4',7 2,868.47

17,t 98.50 t8,?62.00

4,4'10.33 3,624.88

28,589.09 8,144.77

98r.91 720.29

1,450.29 ',704.',79

0.00 342.tJl)

ts,456.60 r?,489.30

99,861.08 78,520.94

1,800.00 1,350.00

2,372.10 t,69s.r0

309,69t.s4 222,Ú8.',77

0.00 45.1s

3,s0t. t 3 0.00

1,|2.43 ?,500.00 6,000.00

278,43t.7s 300,000.00 252,000.00

534,908.88 480,000.00 516,000.00

r 56,170.18 180,000.00 132,000.00

172,39s.l0 r?3,rE9.00 r80,uó.00

|,522,642.80 1 ,522,643.00 r,583,s48.s4

64,682.21 76,926.00 80,003.00

333.85 300.00 240.00

t'7,326.80 6,000.00 2,000.00

2,145.00 500.00 s00.00

0.00 1,550.00 1,s50.00

0.00 0!_0 
-qqo

2,756,t48.99 2,748,608.00 2,7s3,957.54

t,222,0'.7',1 .89 1,295,000.00 |,376,273.00

28,018.65 45,000.00 4ó,000.00

9,410.9s 9,100.00 16,000.00

l18,002.73 100,000.00 I r0,000.00

tt,900.2't 12,000.00 12,000.00

t,844.59 4,300.00 4,300.00

922.30 900.00 900.00

ts,1t2.07 2t,300.00 16,000.00

160,591.47 130,000.00 t70,000.00

92,874.2t 119,000.00 r00,000.00

9,151.46 8,500.00 8,s00.00

26s,rJ2t.52 275,000.00 212,000.00

12,618.1',t 2s,000.00 25,000.00

293.33 1,000.00 r,000.00

5,026.6't 7,500.00 7,500.00

3,824.63 2,900.00 2,900.00

t8,762.00 19,000.00 19,000.00

5,437.32 10,800.00 6,000.00

t2,2n.16 1E,600.00 ¡ 4,400.00

960.39 900.00 ,00.00

939.12 2,650.00 2,650.00

456.00 0.00 0.00

23,3t9.07 ?6,100.00 58,300.00

t04,694.59 10r,s20.00 l15,000.00

1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

2,260.13 3,430.00 3,430.00

296,t58.37 291,s00.00 296,rs8.00

60.20 r,000.00 1,000.00

0.00 5.700.00 5.900.00

30800

50010

50140

s0r4s

s0150

50160

50171

50r76

50180

50400

50500

507s0

50900

50940

50950

51500

s2000

52400

s2700

52150

52800

52900

53100

s47ûO

54225

54230

54255

55110

55520

55530



600 - 91I Systen l'ee l:und

930 - Ka Cotù Cotr'l

Mcetirìgs Expe¡ìsc 5553 5

Poslagc â'rd Frcighl 55650

PublicâlioN 55700

Tl¡ j,ì¡¡ìg 55850

MenrbelshiÞ Dûes 55950

MairfenanccConlmcts 56200

Misc. Servioes 56400

Clcâning Sclvices 564ì0

Miso. Clai s - Equiprùerf 56450

Educarional Mârcriâls 56500

Ollice Supplies 56800

Conli gcncy 58300

EquipnreDt 85500

Cornputer 86000- 
Inteifun<] Surcharge Tr¿nsfc¡ 99500

Total Expcnditurcs

Exoess Revenues over Expendilurcs

Endi g Fund Bâlâ ce

Kankakee County
FY2014 Special Fuud Budget
600 - 911 Systcm l-ce l'und

FYl3 Origirì¡l
FYI2 Actual YTD FYl3 FYl3 Proi Yr lrlìd Br¡dgcl Drälì FYl4 Budget

r,109.95

I40 05

558.',12

2,60'.t.84

r 80.00

19,612.84

t2,532.14

3,607.31

3.659.00

6'.t'1.66

93.75

322 40

(907.44)

13,056.56

8,s04.34

1.392.20

|,426.2s

903.55

125.00

429.87

(907 4,1)

t7,408.75

ú,339.12

2,300.00 2,500 00

3{10.00 440.00

326.00 434.67

7,550.00 6,000.00

s70.00 550.00

170,s08.68 r09,578.s8 t46,t04.t7 1s4,000.00 137.500.00

r,000.00

I5,0ù{).00

1,000.00

15,200.00

0.00

500.00

3,s00.00

7,500.00

20.000.00 20.000.00

539.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 500 00

3,500.00t,856.2',7

1.901.67

9,886.53 r83,000.00

s0.000.00 90.000.00

0.00 7,4t4.90

0.00 445;755.1',7 0.00 2s,000.00 208.700.00

286,620.38 207,'765.83 28t,225.00 28t,225.Q0 t26,',79'.1.13

2,958,592.42 2,531,690.86 2,895,089.59 3,335,525.00 3,313,098.33

qu.u!"}:, Q,ruul) (.!.jqJ4x!) QgfJ!?.0o) Q!!I192)

t0?5-45ó-0-Q .



Kankakee County
FY20) 4 Special !'und Budget
600 - 911 Sysfcm Fcc lìuntl

ó00 9l I S.vstøn l.i'e litnd

925'9lI R(ì,cn c 2001

lnte¡:sl Ùìcolnc-Chccking

Ilìtcrfulìd Surch¡rgc T¡¿nsfcr

'lbtal lìcverìrres

Expclìd i1ü res

Dcbt Sc¡r'ice-Prirìoiplc

Dcbt Se¡vice-l tclcsl

Total Expcndituiis

FY l2 ,4c1ual YTD FY I3
FYI3 OrigirMl

[Y 13 l,roj Yr End Br¡dgcr I)-¿f1t,Y14 Uudgel

30600

30860

54100

54150

7t2.tz

286,620.38

28?,332.50

0.00

57,5n.rJ4

57,523.04

227.09

.-2.QlJ!!.83

207,992.92

230,0tJ0.00

1,?2j.90
28r,225.00

302.79

2E1,225.00

281,s27 .'t<)

230,000.00

l!¿2s.q0
281,225.00

1,000.00 200.00

2! ',??,qqo 
68s,02s.42

282,22s.00 68s,225.42

230,000.00 93s,000.00

l !l¿s-90 _z?Ð!qo
.2Sl?4!!0 es?,erQ.0o



SECTION SIX:

BOND ISSTJES & LEASE
PMT SCHEDULES



2012 Sheriff Dept. Squad Cars
Lease Schedule

PNC Equipment F¡nancingAPR:2.74o/o

Lease Pmt Lease Pmt
Number Date

1 5t17t2012
2 8t17t2012
3 11t17t2012
4 2t17t2013
5 5t17t2013
6 8117t2013
7 11t1712013
I 2t17 t2014
I 5t17t2014
10 8t17t2014
11 11t1712014
12 2t17t2015

Totals

Lease
Payment
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,4'16.16
69,416.16
69,416.'16
36,258.08
36,258.08
36,258.08
36,258.08

700,361.60

lnterest
Portion
4.6À:le
4,170.29
3,723.36
3,273.36
2,820.28
2,364.10
1 ,904_80
1 ,442.34

976.72
735.04
491 .71

241 .67

26,757.86

Principle
Portion

- 6A¡oLe,
65,245.87
65,692.80
66,142.80
66,595.88
07,052.06
67,51 1.36
67,973.A2
35,28't.36
35,523.04
35,766.37
36,016.41

673,603.74

Concluding
Payment
627 ,065.82
559,862.58
492,198.99
424,071.91
355,478.15
286,414.53
216,877.83
146,864.80
1 10,524.99
73,936.26
37,096.90

0.00



2010 An¡mal Control Van
Lease Schedule

APR: 7.30%

Lease Pmt
Number-_1-

2
3
4
5

Totals

Lease Pmt
Date

--- 1t27¡n10
1t27t2011
1t27 t2012
1t27 t2013
1t27t2014

Lease
Payment

9,333.11
9,333.11
9,333.11
9,333.11
9,333.11

46,665.55

lnterest
Portion

0.00
2,292.22
1,778.23
1,226.73

635.01

5,932.19

Pr¡nciple
Port¡on

9,333.11
7,040.89
7,554.88
8,100.38
8,698.10

40,733.36

Concluding
Payment
3l,400.25
24,359.36
16,804.48
8,698.10

1 .00

Schedule Number: 6981712



2013 Sheriff Dept. Squad Cars
Lease Schedule

JP Morgan Chase Bank
ScheduleNumber: 1000137795APR: 1 .82%

Lease Pmt
Number

1

2

4

6
7

I
o

10
11

'12

Totals

Lease Pmt
Date

9n712013
1212712013

3127t2014
612712014

912712014
1212712014

3127 t2015
612712015
s12712015

12t27t20't5
312712016
612712016

Lease
Payment
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52
41,970.52
41 ,970.52
4't ,970,52
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52

503,646.24

lnterest
Portion

r 56&73
1 ,440.27
1,31't.41
't,182.13
1 ,052.44

922.34
791.83
6ô0.90
529.56
397.80
265.62
'1 33.03

'10,256.00

Princ¡ple
Portion

Concluding
Payment
46ô,578.04
424,831.88
382,953.00
340,940.96
298,795.34
256,515.71
2't4,101.66
171,552.75
128,868.56
86,048.66
43,092.61

0.00

40,401 .79
40,530.25
40,659.'11
40,788.39
40,918,08
41,048.18
41,178.69
41 ,399.62
41 ,440.96
41 ,572.72
41,704.90
41 ,837 .49

493,390.18



: .. . K¡nk¿koc County p.Bc',Illinois
PDC Rclundìng Rct'en ue ßonds, Serics 2OO7

Ánúac lnwtyd, Moodyb Aââ, AZ tlrdd{y¡rß
Refultdhg 2oO2 PßC ßetds, De - .tIN,.tL NLTMBERS

couN'¡'Y I'OrtrÌoNfi{&/4.L.t.ü DDP^IìTMDÌ.Ì.I. 
Þcþf Scfvicc Schcdulc

DáIÇ
To{ål I+I TÞIñI

ollS0tzooT
oat0tt200?
l2/ott2Ø7
oa/0Lt2008
12101t2008
06/ôÚ2009
1210t /2009
oßtov20to
t2t0 201ó
oô/ou20tt
l2lot/2þtt
oalo!2ô12
tztot/2012
ógtot/201s
12/0t/20ts
06/0U2Ã11
t2/ouzotl
oôt01t2Ã16
tztot/2015
06/ot/201ß
tugu2ô16
oct0t/20t7
tuo|t20t7
0ô/of /utE
12.101t2it8
oGtotI2at9
tuot/mls
ô6/ot tzþ20
1210r/2020
o6lot r2þ2t
t2/ot /2021
ostovmu
,zlot/2022
0ßlot t2029
tzlov2ß2&
06tot /202/.
1?.t0u2424
06toU2n26
12t0tt2026
06lot t2.o2c
t2toÚ2026

þoo,Ø

I0,000.00

,o,*.oo

to,0o0.oo

,op*.oo

95,00o.00

roo,ooo.oo

f05,000.ô0

,rop*.J

r r 4ooo,00

f æ,ooo.o;

r25,000.00

r 25,óOO.OO

r J5,O00,00

l,ropoo;

¡.16,000.00

tõo,ooo,oo

t$5,000¡0

¡66,0O0.;

I?0.000.0ô

3.?00t6

3,70096

s.70ó;

3.700s

9.?OO;

9.70096

3,80016

3J009

9.9ûO;

s.90096

{,00û96

<,oo;

4.00ôt6

{,100;

{.t00t6

4.100;

1.lE0,¿

t.l6os

,0,,,ro.*
40,276,Ø
s9,905,0o
3tpó5.0o
39,72O,0O

39,?2O,ú
39,535.O0
r9,s35.0o
t9t50.o0
99t50.00
39,r65.00
t9,f66.00
3?,107.$0
3?,{07.50
35,607.50
t5¡607.50
¡3,612.60
93,5r2,5O
3f,967.s0
3 f,s67.6O
29,125.0O
29tt25.0O
26IA6.OO
¿6,?86.00
?^,286.0O
u,2l5-00
zl,lasþo
2rIAE.0ó
r ÐpE5.00
f 9r0E5.00
r q¿r E.oo
f cpt 6.00
13,212.60
19ÍA¿.6ô -
t0,f67.60
t0,¡G7.t0
ôB5t ¿0
aþ8t25
3,õ¿?.60
3,õ27.6ó

so,430.oo
60,276.00

,.. 30,9O5,o0
,19,9O5,00

30,720.00
,(9,720.00
89,5S5,O0

{9,535,O0
39,S50.00
r9,350.00
39,t65.OO

f91,r6Ë,00
s7,4O7.60

f3?,{07.60
ss,s07.60

f{o 60?.50
5S,Sf2.00

I.{3,6f2.5ó
sr,907.50

r10,307.60
29,125,O0

t,{9,126.OO

26,t85ßO
t 5 f,786.00
21,285.00

t49,285.00
2f,?86þO

¡561785.O0
r0,086¡ô

r8øi086.00
r 6,2r 6.00

t6t,¿f5.0Q
1s,212,50

t09,3,t2.60
r0,r67.00

165,r6?.60
8,95r,26

t7 f,0s t.z5
$,622,60

t73,627,50

nqron.*

89,8tO,oo

,o,ooo.a

89,o?0.ûo

tt¡*oo

173,93ô.o0

tta,*rs.oo

f?G,ol5.o0

,rrpruoo

t77tt36,00

,reBro'oo

f?8,5?û.00

r79,$?oo;

t7E,670,00

tr*,rro.oá

f?7,430.00

¡?6,.185.00

f76,335.00

r7sBoz.6;

177p85.0O

orrct4h.d.l¡'Útqú.ã I slwattßxtt¿ I tnlw7 LlrrtAr

Bernardi Securlties, lnc.
Publlc Flnânc€

P6Oo 2



-n**"-*-; 
- 

- -:r-:-:- :r- T-'-- -'

Tãxâble coneral Ot ligorioii noo[[tt.,,,ñ ñffi
(Build Anrerìca llonds - Direct Payment)
Moody's 42, Assured Gu¿üanty ,,Aa2", IììNAL

Net Debt Service Schcdule

F¡ÊoalDate PdncfÞal CouÞon lnteresr T6x Cred¡t lotal ptt, Net.Nery b/s fò't;
@n4ì20$)
ol 5t2ãto
oTIlSnDtO

- (f9,180.291 (19,180.29) (t9.t80.29) (le,t8ojze)
f48,{r0.42 (3t,10¡.18) tt,t 3f.J7.24 r t?.0ô7.24 _

84:ì4Yr50 (29j451.62, 54d95.8E 51,695.99

ollþn}r ?j,ooo.û) Lg5oiì6 s8;sö6¿s i¡r,io¡.,si t32,76x.oj tj,.¿t(,i.o1 ?4e,7?0.:ì.r

4359! - cu,rzz,so iào,i6o.:?i s?.¡¡z,L¡ jzrie.rg

-y-1,::f2l1. 
r40,0o0.a0 --rr,ãiãiä*- ¿,o.,,4?å

86,422,50 \302+'t-8tl s6,t11.63 ;t74ßro^!!.:y011 r40,000,m 3;2roÉ 86rr22.so (io;zl:.rzr le6.r?1.63 reó:174.63 2s2,14i.2ß

o1lt5n00

ç7115î2rt3

07 SnÃ14

ol/ls¡aots t4i.ooo.m +.uitq
0ltLsnots

8r,s37.50 (2E;518.12j 197,999.38 191999.38 2j0,998.?6
78,ó.37{0 (2752.3.12\ 5t,Í1.3t sl.l t4.3solttsøl|6 t5o,uoo.m 4M 7Sf3?r50 <27ri13,t2', 20t. 1,S8 20t, 4,38 2s2x28J6o' t5nöß zl.4!?.:0 n4.394,3?ì 4s.0r813 ¿aorR r_1or¿riaor? rjs,ooo.æ 4.1s).h zs,¿tz.so çffi.32f-:or.ore.r.r --iõiìiäi---Ìlç¡ffi

olltsl2Ãt1
0l/¡ 5¿20t8 t60,ú0.00 4.85016
07/r5r20t 8

?r,?70100 (25;tt9.jo) 4q,6s0.sp 1ri.6s0.50
7lJ?0.m (25,1t9.50) 206.ó50J0 206,ó50.50 253,101.:00
6?,8e0.rh (23J6¡.io) 44,!zs.so 44.f28.50

o7tlj¿l)tg
Õ tslm20
01ltjtzlt2l
otASnûA 175.000.m -i.20096 59;a3o,OO (r4,Sql.jo)9íl¡Ê821 _ i1,sm.m at¡,2os.ooiout5no27 t8o,cr00.m. s.wryo 5{J8O.0o lip,zoetr)O7lt'lt022 So;t ¡0.m (lzi53g-10)

(u,317:7s,
Í.100t6 63.?6siæ: <r\31't.75)

59,430¡0 (20,ßm.5ot

185,000.00 s_gw 50,1to.0o (lt;$38.50)
,t5022;i0 (¡.t,7S23?)

2m,000.00

21t,147,2s
38d29.50

2r3,629.sb

211,117.2s

36,62r-50

213,62950

2s2,894,50

,o",eSf.T

Q11r5/2023
ol SnoLr

2t5,612.Ø
32.5? t.50

2l?,571.50
29,2(,$6X

25,

2l5l,1LOÕ
3?"571.S0

itr,s7 t,so
291ß+.63

225,119.N
2aú09.Ò0

2140æ.w

x5r,344,A)

¿so,t {i.ù

¿s r,5.fÀ.0ô

2s,tot 8im

o? st2024
ovt5t2025

07A5t2t)25
o|1512026

0pt512tn
ot tr?o77
oul5t2t)28
ù1/l5t202ß

oscal¡fisl o¡Þs ,F.ft^! I bì{ol¡ ñ¡¡ropF I ¡t!C/?qû¡ I l{9-p.¡t

39,660¡0
33,ßó0:00

33,860.00

o3¡Et.oo)
flr,85J,00)

22s,119.ffi
22.009.09

232,m9.000

\rtr ¡r.rv, rrÞ,v¡u,)u ¿rr¡l¡).59 25I,10.1,002r.3æ;00 Q462$t 13,¡5E,00 rr,t5s.oo
21,320.00 (Jl6¿00) 238,858100 238,858.m 252,7t6,Ø
14.570,00 (5.099.50) 9,410,30 9,1?0,50



FINAL

Kankakec County, Illinois
General Obligation Refunding Bonds (ARS), Selies 201 I

Refunding 2005A' Debt Certificates

Moody's "41", AGM Insurcd, BQ, 5-20-t i - ITNAL

Net Debt Service Schedule

Date Pr¡nc¡pal CouÞon
Ex¡sting

Total P+l DrS Net New D,lS
F¡scal
T.'fãl

06ll5l20tr
ra'tD0tt
06/0tn0t2

100,251.32 f00,251.32
t08,?06.25 108,706.25

386,460.00 486,7|,32 486,7rt.32
108,70ó.25

318;t06.25 481,4t2.50
106,006.25

t2l01q0t2 270,000,00 2.000% 108,706.25 378,70625
06101t20t3 106,006.25 106.006.25
ta0u20l3 450,000.00 2.000% 106,006.25 s56,006.25 s56,006.25 662,012.50

101.506.25

s61,506,2s 663,0t2.50
96,906.25

566 S06 75 ¡<6¡ ll ? <¿ì

06t0u20t4
LUjtr20t4
06/01/20 t s

l2l0t20t5

101,506.25 t01,506.25
460,000.00 2.000% t0t,506.25 56r,506.2s

96,906.2s 96,906.25

470.000.00 2.500% 96.9a6.2s 566 906 r_s

06t0112016

l2t0tn0l6 480,000.00 3.000%
91,031.25 91,031.25
91.031.25 571.031.2s

91,03 r.25
57r,031.25 662,062.50

83,831.25

578,831.25 662,662.50
16,406.2s

06l0lD0l7 83,831.25 83,831.25
Lu0tn0l7 495,000.00 3.000% t3,831.25 578,831.25
06101i2018 76,406.25 j6,406.25

t2t0v20l8 5t0,000.00 3.250%
06t0tn019
ta0tn0t9 525,000.00 3.250%
06/0tn020

v/aQ020 540,000.00 4.000%

76.406.2s 586.406.25 586,406.25 662,812.50

68,1r8.75

593,u8.75 661,237.50

59,587.50

599.587,50 6s9 r?s 0t)

68,r18.7s 68,118.75

68,118,75 593,118.75

s9,587.50 59,587.50

59.587.50 599.587.50
06htr202l
tuotn02L
06101n022

t2l0In022

565.000.00 4.000%

4.000%

48,7E7.50 48,787.50

4E,787.s0 613,787.50

37,187.50 31,487.50

37,487.50 627,487.50

48,?87.50

613,787.50 6A,575.00
37,487,50

627,487.50 664,975.00590,000.00

l2t0tn023
ag0v20u
l2/0r12024

610,000.00 4.050% 25,68't.50

13,33s.00

¡3,335.00

63s,687.50

13,335.00

648,335_00

635,687.50 661,375.00
13,335.00

648,335.00 661,6?0.00635,000.00

TofÂl $6f00,000.00 - $1,935,046.32 $8,535,046.32 $386,460.00 $8,921,506j2

10 GO RolüMlno Borìds {AR ISINGLEPURPoSE ltzozotl I llil6Alllt



F¡NAL

Thc Co,qn[ p{_Kankqkcc, Itlinois
S3,690,000.00 Gcneral Obligation Refunding Bonds (Altemate Revenue Source), Ser
Moody's "Al " lìated
FiNAL

Debt Service Schedule Series 2012

t2/01n012 80,000.00 2.Oúo/o s9,887 48 t39,887.48 139,887.480610l/2013 - 48,8162s 4u,B.t62sl2/0ln0t3 3s.000 0o 2.0@o/o 48,876.25 83,876 25 )32,75250
o6t0 tDjt4

06t01n015t2t01/2ots 3rs.ooo00 ,.o*i. Ii:,il,2:i] ,2i:,i1211, o,,.rr*o06t0tnol6

o6lolno17 4t,Ez6zs 41,a26.2sl2/01n017 325,000 O0 2.500% 41,826.25 366,826.25 408,652.50
0ól01/20 t 8tztor2ol' 340,000 00 2 s@% 'ri121,:11 ,l:,',12111 o,,,rr,.ro06tolnjt9

06/0l t2020t2t0,,2020 355,00000 ..0*u" \i|ili1l ,11:.i1i',1 o,r,,r,.roo6/o1no21 23,Bt3is z3,Bt3.is

06ßt n022t2to1t2o22 380,000 00 . o*r" ä:,12?,:11 ,lil!r\l',? o,u,,rr.ro
06t0t/2023t2tottzozi 38s.000 00 , rroi" ä|12?,:1i ,:r:,'.l21li oro.,rr rà06/0tn0z4

Date Prrncrpar coupon rnterest Totar p+r Frscarrotar
u41¿4t¿O\2 ,

12 GO 
^RS 

Rêlùñdino FTNAL IS|NGLEpURpOSE | 4t12jÐ12 | 11:SZA|¿

Y¡eld Stât¡stlcs



FINAL

ItlG cor!!!!y!{-KlrLa\cç, 
-I!!i¡lqLs

$5,395,000.00 G.O. lìefìrnding llontls (Alteinate Revenue Source), Series 2012r\
Refunding 20058 Debt Certificates

Moody's Al, BQ, FINAL

Debt Service Schedule -2012A

Date Principal Coupon Total P+l F¡scal Total
t2/t3/2012
06/at /2013
I t/30/20t3
12/01t20t3
0tit0t /20t4
I I /34/2{Jt4
tvatDil4

,r,ooo.(]u

85,000.00

,.ooor"

-

2.400%

,.oooi"

,'ooi

,.uoui"

2.040%

,'ooi

,.ooui"

2.t50%

,.rroi"

,.oroi"

.
2.s00%

,o,oor.rì

58,336.25

57,486.25-

57,486.25

s6,636.25

56,ó36.25

55,786.25

55.786.25

50,53ó.25

50,536.25

4s,186.25

45,18ó.25

39,136.2s

39,736.25

34,086.25

34,086.25

28,38ó.25

28,386.25

,r.,rrr.ri
I5,160.00

15,160.00

7,687 50

'7,68't.50

54,447.t7

143,336.25

5',7,486.25-

t42,486.25
56,ó36.25

ì41,636.25
55,786.25

580,?86.25

50,s36.25

585,536.25

45,186.25

590,186.25

39,736.2s

604,736.2s

34,086.25

604,08ó.25

28,386.25

608.186.2s

22,15 r.25

6l7,ls l.25
15,160.00

625,160.00

7,687.50

622,687.s0

,o,oo,.rr 
-

200,822.50

I99,122.50

,n ,orr-ro-

63r,322.s0

uto,rrr.ru-

629,922.5A-

638,822.s0

orr,orr.ru-

630,537.50

-

632,3 |.2s-

:
632,847.s0

622,687.50

06101/20)s

I l/30/2015
12/0t/20ts 85,000.00
a6lo|2016
r/J0/20t6
t2/al/2016 525,000.00
06/01/2017

t t/30t10t7
t2/0t/2011 535,000.00
a6/0t/2018
l1110/20 t8
)210120t8 545,000.00
06/01/2019
ll/30/20r9
t2/0t/20t9
06/0t/2020
11130/2020

t2/0t/2024
06/01/202t
t I /30t2021
t2/0t/2021
06/at/2422
1t/30/2022
12t01/2022

a6/01/2023
I t 130t2023

t2/0t/2023
06/al/2a14
t/30/2024
t2t01/2024

,ur,ooo.uó

s70,000.00

580,000 00

-
595,000.00

ór0,000.00

-
615.000.00

I t /10/2025

s5.395.000.00 $938,460.92 $6,333,460.92

12 COARS RefLnd ng 058I ISINGLEPURPOSE l1/16/2013 l9:294M
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Renewa.l and Replâc€û€trt Accourt

There will bc crediæd fo- the Renewal and Replacement Account fhe arnount of the Rcnewal and ReplacementAc4ount 'Annual Requirement. un.less adviscd otherwise by commission Resolution, r¡e 
"mouut 

of such credit hasbeen established for e¡ch of rhe years and in the a¡nounts 
"" 

iho*o herein. Amounts tå rr,c crc¿it of said .A,ccount will
f,,:H, .|"t 

(a) the pavment of rhe cosr of extraordi¡urv *."^ï::.Þ;h;;d;ents, or contingenciesl a{

(a) for such portion of the project as is sha*d with wil county, 25% of such costs; and

(b) for the remainder of the Project, none of such costs all as speciñed by commission Request

in order that the Project rnay at all times be able to render effective and efficietrt service; and. (b) rhe paynrent ofprincipal of or interest or applicablc redenption premium on ay.oulstânding Bonds at any urn€ when therÊ arci¡sufficient tunds in the Inære1-Aoqoul' Étincipir Account or ¡iut sew¡ce "nes"r"" 
À.oount ro pay the sûm erMaurrity and will be ü'ansfened by the Trcasrrei to the Trustee without ñ¡rthe¡ ora". o, ãir"ction for deposit to thecredit of the In@rcst Accou't or Plncipal Accoutrt, o¡ both, for zuch purpose. whenever a¡ amount is withdrawn fromsuch Account of the purpose ståty ir cla.].rî (b) ofrh" preceding paragmph, fhe âmounr so Ea¡sfened will be added to

Ïffi#if#""ffind thereafter crediæd æ'said Renewal *a n prroilor Ac"on"t ùit irlt reimbursemenr to sàid

Geoeral oblþafion Lease pr¡meú pa¡able by lranrokee corüy - under 1996 l¡deat¡re
Interest oue

oec. I
and June t
¡t49.557
14t .4L7
144.870
14t.647
137 .U2
,32.072
126.160
118.797
109.935
99.711
88.119
t5.4ô9
6r.525
45.425
27.743
9.343

0&H
,cco(lrtt

Jl55.585
163.36{
r71.532
180.109
189.1t1
198.570
m8.19
218.923
229.810
241.363
253.431
266..I03
279.408
æ3.378
308.047
323.450

0tü
Reserve
¡90. @0
90.000
&5.000
85.000
80.000
80.@0
75.000
75.000
75.m0

0
0

Rerìe$al ¿nd
ReplacãEnt Tot¡,ìÁccount pÀvÌr¡nt¡s.ooo ¡¡srlffi8.000 467.0528.000 472.3958.000 49I.39t8.000 Szt.Sgg8.000 525.4208.000 g8.Ss0

8.000 S76.39s8,000 6$.ml8.000 S4g.6t38.000 560.3gl8.000 577.8538.000 611.6088.000 648.778B.ooo oss.ggi8,000 666.200

General Account

moneys remainhg il rhe Revcnue Furd afte¡ crediting ú: *3lirø anrounts to the respeltive Accounts
ï":îffif"' 

provided ror and after making up *v d"il;;y i''-.;i;;fr"ü.ilälin be creditcd !o rhe cc;rar

-, o' Moneys to the cfedir of the Generat Account will bc used in the ordcr of priority as fo ows:

l. Such amount as may be necessary will bc traDsfenêd to thc Rebaþ Furd.2' 
ffJ,îä:î'åffi'"r*ffiäi#ï fffl,r" iï.ï"#"*nciencies ocanrring at anv

t4


